



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE VIII
Baras, Palo, Leyte

ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS FOR FY 2020 (FINAL)✓

Name of Office: DPWH Regional Office No. VIII
Division/District/City

Item No.	ITEM & SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTERS							
				CALENDAR		1ST QUARTER		2ND QUARTER		3RD QUARTER		4TH QUARTER	
				QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT
	PROCUREMENT OFFICE-RDO												
	VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES												
1	Ink, HP #678 (Black)	pc.	400.00	150	60,000.00	50	20,000.00		-	50	20,000.00	50	20,000.00
2	Ink, HP #678 (Colored)	pc.	450.00	150	67,500.00	50	22,500.00		-	50	22,500.00	50	22,500.00
3	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Laserjet P1102(85A)	unit	3,500.00	18	63,000.00	6	21,000.00		-	6	21,000.00	6	21,000.00
4	Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2011SP, 132g Black	pc.	4,520.00	36	162,720.00	12	54,240.00		-	12	54,240.00	12	54,240.00
5	Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2011SP, 132g Yellow	pc.	8,900.00	18	160,200.00	6	53,400.00		-	6	53,400.00	6	53,400.00
6	Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2011SP, 132g Cyan	pc.	8,900.00	18	160,200.00	6	53,400.00		-	6	53,400.00	6	53,400.00
7	Gestetner Print Cartridge MP C2011SP, 132g Magenta	pc.	8,900.00	18	160,200.00	6	53,400.00		-	6	53,400.00	6	53,400.00
8	Consumable ink (T9731Blk)	pc	9,300.00	40	372,000.00	20	186,000.00		-	20	186,000.00		
9	Consumable ink (T9732C)	pc	11,800.00	40	472,000.00	20	236,000.00		-	20	236,000.00		
10	Consumable ink (T9733M)	pc	11,800.00	40	472,000.00	20	236,000.00		-	20	236,000.00		
11	Consumable ink (T9734Y)	pc	11,800.00	40	472,000.00	20	236,000.00		-	20	236,000.00		
12	Bookpaper, long (subs. 20)	ream	280.00	720	201,600.00	240	67,200.00		-	240	67,200.00	240	67,200.00
13	Bookpaper, A4 (subs. 20)	ream	260.00	600	156,000.00	200	52,000.00		-	200	52,000.00	200	52,000.00
14	Folder, long	box	7.00	60	420.00	20	140.00		-	20	140.00	20	140.00
15	Long Brown Envelope	pc	4.00	300	1,200.00	100	400.00		-	100	400.00	100	400.00
16	Staple Wire, standard, #35, 5000s/box	box	50.00	36	1,800.00	12	600.00		-	12	600.00	12	600.00
17	Sign Pen 0.5mm, black	box	750.00	12	9,000.00	4	3,000.00		-	4	3,000.00	4	3,000.00
18	Sign Pen 0.5mm, blue	box	750.00	6	4,500.00	2	1,500.00		-	2	1,500.00	2	1,500.00
19	Sign Pen 0.5mm, red	box	750.00	3	2,250.00	1	750.00		-	1	750.00	1	750.00
20	Sign Pen 0.7mm, black	box	800.00	12	9,600.00	4	3,200.00		-	4	3,200.00	4	3,200.00
21	Sign Pen 0.7mm, blue	box	800.00	6	4,800.00	2	1,600.00		-	2	1,600.00	2	1,600.00
22	Ballpen (Black)	box	500.00	9	4,500.00	3	1,500.00		-	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00
23	Ballpen (Blue)	box	500.00	9	4,500.00	3	1,500.00		-	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00
24	Stamp pad Ink, blue	btl	50.00	60	3,000.00	20	1,000.00		-	20	1,000.00	20	1,000.00
25	Pencil	box	70.00	18	1,260.00	6	420.00		-	6	420.00	6	420.00
26	Binder Clips 1"	pc	35.00	36	1,260.00	12	420.00		-	12	420.00	12	420.00
27	Binder Clips 1 1/4"	pc	45.00	36	1,620.00	12	540.00		-	12	540.00	12	540.00
28	Binding tape 2" (assorted color)	pc	380.00	45	17,100.00	15	5,700.00		-	15	5,700.00	15	5,700.00
29	Data file folder with DPWH Logo	pcs	350.00	180	63,000.00	60	21,000.00		-	60	21,000.00	60	21,000.00
30	Pentel Pen (Red, Blue, Black)	box	300.00	27	8,100.00	9	2,700.00		-	9	2,700.00	9	2,700.00
31	Steel Fastener	pc	65.00	18	1,170.00	6	390.00		-	6	390.00	6	390.00
32	Tabbing (with label)	pack	35.00	150	5,250.00	50	1,750.00		-	50	1,750.00	50	1,750.00

33	Book Binding Tape (red, blue, gray)	pc	190.00		5,130.00	9	1,710.00	-	9	1,710.00	9	1,710.00
34	Rubber Bond No. 18, big	box	220.00	9	1,980.00	3	660.00	-	3	660.00	3	660.00
35	Masking tape	pc	40.00	18	720.00	6	240.00	-	6	240.00	6	240.00
36	Correction Tape	pc	30.00	72	2,160.00	24	720.00	-	24	720.00	24	720.00
37	Post-It Note Pad, 2" x 3"	pc	45.00	18	810.00	6	270.00	-	6	270.00	6	270.00
38	Post-It Note Pad, 3" x 1", assorted colors	pc	30.00	18	540.00	6	180.00	-	6	180.00	6	180.00
39	Elmer's Glue, 40 grams	pc	50.00	36	1,800.00	12	600.00	-	12	600.00	12	600.00
40	Stapler, heavy duty	pc	200.00	15	3,000.00	5	1,000.00	-	5	1,000.00	5	1,000.00
41	Puncher, Heavy duty	pc	200.00	15	3,000.00	5	1,000.00	-	5	1,000.00	5	1,000.00
42	Tape dispenser	pc	1,000.00	15	15,000.00	5	5,000.00	-	5	5,000.00	5	5,000.00
43	Record Book 500 pages	pc	180.00	60	10,800.00	30	5,400.00	-	30	5,400.00		
	Sub-total				3,168,690.00		1,356,030.00			1,356,030.00		456,630.00
	COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES											
40	Scented Gel (various scent)	pc	100.00	60	6,000.00	20	2,000.00	-	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00
41	Toilet Paper, 3-ply (6 pcs per pack)	pack	150.00	150	22,500.00	50	7,500.00	-	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00
42	Cut Table Napkin (Good quality)	pack	120.00	72	8,640.00	24	2,880.00	-	24	2,880.00	24	2,880.00
43	Folded Table Napkin (Good Quality)	pack	100.00	72	7,200.00	24	2,400.00	-	24	2,400.00	24	2,400.00
44	Dishwashing Paste (200grams), Grease Expert & Anti-	pc	70.00	36	2,520.00	12	840.00	-	12	840.00	12	840.00
45	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	pc	150.00	45	6,750.00	15	2,250.00	-	15	2,250.00	15	2,250.00
46	Detergent Powder (Big)	pc	150.00	18	2,700.00	6	900.00	-	6	900.00	6	900.00
47	Glass Spray Cleaner (Lysol) (Lemon Scent)	pc	190.00	18	3,420.00	6	1,140.00	-	6	1,140.00	6	1,140.00
48	Glass Wiper	pc	300.00	6	1,800.00	2	600.00	-	2	600.00	2	600.00
49	Total Kitchen Cleaner	pc	155.00	18	2,790.00	6	930.00	-	6	930.00	6	930.00
50	Air Freshener (Lemon Scent)	pc	200.00	30	6,000.00	10	2,000.00	-	10	2,000.00	10	2,000.00
51	Rubbing Alcohol	pc	100.00	60	6,000.00	20	2,000.00	-	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00
52	5-in-1 Tile Cleaner (Big)	pc	160.00	18	2,880.00	6	960.00	-	6	960.00	6	960.00
53	Muriatic Acid	pc	75.00	18	1,350.00	6	450.00	-	6	450.00	6	450.00
54	Garbage Bag, big	pack	50.00	30	1,500.00	10	500.00	-	10	500.00	10	500.00
55	Turbo Mop w/ 3 refill	pc	2,500.00	3	7,500.00	1	2,500.00	-	1	2,500.00	1	2,500.00
56	Soft whisk broom	pc	180.00	18	3,240.00	6	1,080.00	-	6	1,080.00	6	1,080.00
57	Broom	pc	70.00	12	840.00	4	280.00	-	4	280.00	4	280.00
58	Albatross (lemon)	pc	35.00	150	5,250.00	50	1,750.00	-	50	1,750.00	50	1,750.00
	Sub-total				98,880.00		32,960.00			30,960.00		32,960.00
	IT EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES											
59	Computer Desktop with 1TB Hard Drive	unit	99,000.00	6	594,000.00	2	198,000.00	-	2	198,000.00	2	198,000.00
60	Keyboard	pc	500.00	15	7,500.00	5	2,500.00	-	5	2,500.00	5	2,500.00
61	Voice Recorder with built-in USB	pc	8,000.00	3	24,000.00	1	8,000.00	-	1	8,000.00	1	8,000.00
62	Mouse	pc	500.00	15	7,500.00	5	2,500.00	-	5	2,500.00	5	2,500.00
63	Flash Drive 32 GB	pc	1,500.00	30	45,000.00	10	15,000.00	-	10	15,000.00	10	15,000.00
	Sub-total				678,000.00		226,000.00			226,000.00		226,000.00
	BAC GOODS/PROCUREMENT OFFICE											
	CONSUMBLE TONER											
1	DC S2020, Black	pc	5,820.00	30	174,600.00	10	58,200.00	-	10	58,200.00	10	58,200.00
2	DC S2020, Cyan	pc	6,900.00	15	103,500.00	5	34,500.00	-	5	34,500.00	5	34,500.00
3	DC S2020, Magenta	pc	6,900.00	15	103,500.00	5	34,500.00	-	5	34,500.00	5	34,500.00
4	DC S2020, Yellow	pc	6,900.00	15	103,500.00	5	34,500.00	-	5	34,500.00	5	34,500.00
	Sub-total				485,100.00		161,700.00			161,700.00		161,700.00
	VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES											

5	Ink Refill, Epson L210, black	btl	350.00		6,300.00	6	2,100.00	-	6	2,100.00	6	2,100.00
6	Ink Refill, Epson L210, magenta	btl	350.00	9	3,150.00	3	1,050.00	-	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00
7	Ink Refill, Epson L210, cyan	btl	350.00	9	3,150.00	3	1,050.00	-	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00
8	Ink Refill, Epson L210, yellow	btl	350.00	9	3,150.00	3	1,050.00	-	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00
9	Bookpaper, long (subs. 20)	ream	280.00	120	33,600.00	40	11,200.00	-	40	11,200.00	40	11,200.00
10	Bookpaper, A4 (subs. 20)	ream	260.00	900	234,000.00	300	78,000.00	-	300	78,000.00	300	78,000.00
11	Data file box with DPWH Logo	pc	150.00	60	9,000.00	20	3,000.00	-	20	3,000.00	20	3,000.00
12	Data file folder with DPWH Logo	pc	250.00	150	37,500.00	50	12,500.00	-	50	12,500.00	50	12,500.00
13	Folder, long	pc	7.00	600	4,200.00	200	1,400.00	-	200	1,400.00	200	1,400.00
14	Long Brown Envelope	pc	4.00	300	1,200.00	100	400.00	-	100	400.00	100	400.00
15	Staple Wire, standard, #35, 5000s/box	box	50.00	36	1,800.00	12	600.00	-	12	600.00	12	600.00
16	Stapler, heavy duty	pc	200.00	6	1,200.00	2	400.00	-	2	400.00	2	400.00
17	Sign Pen 0.5mm, black	box	750.00	3	2,250.00	1	750.00	-	1	750.00	1	750.00
18	Pencil No. 2	box	70.00	6	420.00	2	140.00	-	2	140.00	2	140.00
19	Binder Clips 1"	doz	35.00	6	210.00	2	70.00	-	2	70.00	2	70.00
20	Binder Clips 1 1/4"	doz	45.00	6	270.00	2	90.00	-	2	90.00	2	90.00
21	Binder Clips 2"	doz	55.00	6	330.00	2	110.00	-	2	110.00	2	110.00
22	Permanent marker, black	box	350.00	3	1,050.00	1	350.00	-	1	350.00	1	350.00
23	Permanent marker, blue	box	350.00	3	1,050.00	1	350.00	-	1	350.00	1	350.00
24	Permanent marker, red	box	350.00	3	1,050.00	1	350.00	-	1	350.00	1	350.00
25	Permanent marker ink, black	btl	200.00	9	1,800.00	3	600.00	-	3	600.00	3	600.00
26	Permanent marker ink, blue	btl	200.00	9	1,800.00	3	600.00	-	3	600.00	3	600.00
27	Permanent marker ink, red	btl	200.00	9	1,800.00	3	600.00	-	3	600.00	3	600.00
28	Steel fastener	box	65.00	30	1,950.00	10	650.00	-	10	650.00	10	650.00
29	Marker, fluorescent, stabilo, asstd. color	pc.	35.00	30	1,050.00	10	350.00	-	10	350.00	10	350.00
30	Duct tape, 2" x 60 yards	rolls	220.00	24	5,280.00	8	1,760.00	-	8	1,760.00	8	1,760.00
31	Duct tape, 1" x 60 yards	rolls	150.00	24	3,600.00	8	1,200.00	-	8	1,200.00	8	1,200.00
32	Rubber Bond No. 18, big	box	220.00	9	1,980.00	3	660.00	-	3	660.00	3	660.00
33	External HD, 2TB	pc	4,000.00	6	24,000.00	2	8,000.00	-	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00
34	Flash Drive, 64GB	pc	1,500.00	9	13,500.00	3	4,500.00	-	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00
35	Correction Tape	pc	30.00	60	1,800.00	20	600.00	-	20	600.00	20	600.00
36	Ballpen, black	box	500.00	9	4,500.00	3	1,500.00	-	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00
37	Ballpen, blue	box	500.00	3	1,500.00	1	500.00	-	1	500.00	1	500.00
38	Calculator Scientific, FX-991ES	pc	300.00	3	900.00	1	300.00	-	1	300.00	1	300.00
39	Dating and Stamping pad	pad	550.00	6	3,300.00	2	1,100.00	-	2	1,100.00	2	1,100.00
40	Tabbing	pc	35.00	120	4,200.00	40	1,400.00	-	40	1,400.00	40	1,400.00
41	Elmer's Glue, 40 grams	pc	50.00	15	750.00	5	250.00	-	5	250.00	5	250.00
42	Envelope, expanding long	pc	15.00	150	2,250.00	50	750.00	-	50	750.00	50	750.00
43	Rubbing Alcohol	pc	100.00	12	1,200.00	4	400.00	-	4	400.00	4	400.00
	Sub-total				422,040.00		140,680.00			140,680.00		140,680.00
	IT EQUIPMENT											
44	Laptop, i7	unit	80,000.00	1	80,000.00	1	80,000.00	-		-		-
45	Printer w/ scanner, colored, continuous ink	unit	15,000.00	2	30,000.00	2	30,000.00	-		-		-
46	Flashdrive 64GB	pcs.	1,500.00	6	9,000.00	3	4,500.00	-	3	4,500.00		-
	Sub-total				119,000.00		114,500.00			4,500.00		-
	OFFICE EQUIPMENT											-
47	Air-condition	pc	70,000.00	4	280,000.00	4	280,000.00	-	4	280,000.00		-
	Sub-total				280,000.00		280,000.00					-

BAC TWG/PROCUREMENT OFFICE												
VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES												
1	Brother Ink, BTD60, Black	btl	450.00	12	5,400.00	12	5,400.00		-		-	-
2	Brother Ink, BT6000BK	btl	450.00	12	5,400.00	12	5,400.00		-		-	-
3	Brother Ink, BT5000C	btl	450.00	12	5,400.00	12	5,400.00		-		-	-
4	Brother Ink, BT5000M	btl	450.00	12	5,400.00	12	5,400.00		-		-	-
5	Brother Ink, BT5000Y	btl	450.00	12	5,400.00	12	5,400.00		-		-	-
6	Bookpaper, long (subs. 20)	ream	280.00	40	11,200.00	40	11,200.00		-		-	-
7	Bookpaper, A4 (subs. 20)	ream	260.00	30	7,800.00	30	7,800.00		-		-	-
8	Folder, long	pc	7.00	100	700.00	100	700.00		-		-	-
9	Long Brown Envelope	pc	4.00	100	400.00	100	400.00		-		-	-
10	Binder Clip, small	box	50.00	10	500.00	10	500.00		-		-	-
11	Binder Clip, big	box	65.00	10	650.00	10	650.00		-		-	-
12	Correction Tape	pc	30.00	10	300.00	10	300.00		-		-	-
13	Staple Wire, standard, #35, 5000s/box	box	50.00	10	500.00	10	500.00		-		-	-
14	Fastener, plastic	box	65.00	5	325.00	5	325.00		-		-	-
15	Pencil	box	70.00	6	420.00	6	420.00		-		-	-
16	Elmer's Glue, 40 grams	pc	12.00	12	144.00	12	144.00		-		-	-
17	Stick Note 1x3"	pc	30.00	5	150.00	5	150.00		-		-	-
18	Tabbing	pc	35.00	160	5,600.00	40	1,400.00	40	1,400.00	40	1,400.00	1,400.00
19	Toilet Paper, 3-ply (6 pcs per pack)	pack	60.00	12	720.00	12	720.00		-		-	-
20	Folded Table Napkin (Good Quality)	pack	100.00	12	1,200.00	12	1,200.00		-		-	-
21	Dishwashing Paste (200grams), Grease Expert & Anti-	pc	70.00	12	840.00	12	840.00		-		-	-
22	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	pc	150.00	12	1,800.00	12	1,800.00		-		-	-
23	Glass Spray Cleaner (Lysol) (Lemon Scent)	pc	190.00	2	380.00	2	380.00		-		-	-
24	Glass Wiper	pc	300.00	1	300.00	1	300.00		-		-	-
25	Total Kitchen Cleaner	pc	155.00	3	465.00	3	465.00		-		-	-
26	Air Freshener (Lemon Scent)	pc	200.00	3	600.00	3	600.00		-		-	-
27	Garbage Bag, big	pack	50.00	6	300.00	6	300.00		-		-	-
28	Soft whisk broom	pc	180.00	3	540.00	3	540.00		-		-	-
29	Broom	pc	70.00	2	140.00	2	140.00		-		-	-
30	Albatross (lemon)	pc	35.00	12	420.00	12	420.00		-		-	-
Sub-total					63,394.00		59,194.00		1,400.00		1,400.00	1,400.00
PAIO - ADMIN DIVISION												
COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES												
1	Duck Tape 2"	rolls	120.00	50	6,000.00	13	1,560.00	13	1,560.00	12	1,440.00	1,440.00
2	Duck Tape 1"	rolls	65.00	50	3,250.00	13	845.00	13	845.00	12	780.00	780.00
3	AA Battery (Energizer) 4 batt/pack	pack	175.00	4	700.00	1	175.00	1	175.00	1	175.00	175.00
4	AAA Battery (Energizer) 4 batt/pack	packs	300.00	12	3,600.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	900.00
5	Armak Celluloid Adhesive Tape 1"	rolls	50.00	24	1,200.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	300.00
6	Armak Celluloid Adhesive Tape 2"	rolls	250.00	12	3,000.00	3	750.00	3	750.00	3	750.00	750.00
7	Ballpoint Fiber Castel Black	boxes	100.00	12	1,200.00	3	300.00	3	300.00	3	300.00	300.00
8	Ballpoint Fiber Castel Blue	boxes	100.00	12	1,200.00	3	300.00	3	300.00	3	300.00	300.00
9	Ballpoint Fiber Castel Red	boxes	500.00	12	6,000.00	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00	3	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	Binder Clips 1" 48 pcs per box	Boxes	550.00	12	6,600.00	3	1,650.00	3	1,650.00	3	1,650.00	1,650.00
11	Binder Clips 2"	boxes	410.00	12	4,920.00	3	1,230.00	3	1,230.00	3	1,230.00	1,230.00
12	Bond Paper A3 size (80 GSM)	reams	280.00	36	10,080.00	9	2,520.00	9	2,520.00	9	2,520.00	2,520.00

13	Bond Paper Long (80 GSM)	reams	255.00		15,300.00	15	3,825.00	15	3,825.00	15	3,825.00	15	3,825.00
14	Bond Paper, A4 (80 GSM)	reams	270.00	60	16,200.00	15	4,050.00	15	4,050.00	15	4,050.00	15	4,050.00
15	Bond Paper Short (80 GSM)	reams	250.00	60	15,000.00	15	3,750.00	15	3,750.00	15	3,750.00	15	3,750.00
16	Brown Envelop Long	pcs	7.00	200	1,400.00	50	350.00	50	350.00	50	350.00	50	350.00
17	Brown Envelop Short	pcs	5.00	100	500.00	100	500.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
18	Calculator	pcs	100.00	2	200.00	2	200.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
19	Certificate Frames A4 size	pcs	100.00	50	5,000.00	13	1,300.00	13	1,300.00	12	1,200.00	12	1,200.00
20	Clear PVC cover long (100 pcs)	pcs	15.00	100	1,500.00	100	1,500.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
21	Correction Tape	pcs	50.00	24	1,200.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	6	300.00
22	Double Sided Tape 2"	rolls	100.00	24	2,400.00	6	600.00	6	600.00	6	600.00	6	600.00
23	Double SidedTape 1"	rolls	55.00	36	1,980.00	9	495.00	9	495.00	9	495.00	9	495.00
24	DVD-RW Blank	pcs	25.00	100	2,500.00	100	2,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
25	Elmers Glue 100 grams	pcs	50.00	24	1,200.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	6	300.00
26	Expanding Envelop Long	pcs	30.00	200	6,000.00	50	1,500.00	50	1,500.00	50	1,500.00	50	1,500.00
27	Expanding Envelop Short	pcs	20.00	100	2,000.00	25	500.00	25	500.00	25	500.00	25	500.00
28	Index Tab (Transparent Extension)	boxes	100.00	36	3,600.00	9.00	900.00	9	900.00	9.00	900.00	9.00	900.00
29	Staple wire #35	Box	138.00	12	1,656.00	3	414.00	3	414.00	3	414.00	3	414.00
30	Long Mailing Envelop	Boxes	600.00	2	1,200.00	2	1,200.00	0	-	0	-	-	-
31	Paper Clip, vinyl-coated big	Boxes	37.00	12	444.00	3	111.00	3	111.00	3	111.00	3	111.00
32	Paper Fastener (plastic)boxes	box	60.00	6	360.00	2	120.00	2	120.00	2	120.00	-	-
33	Paper Filer	pieces	217.00	12	2,604.00	3	651.00	3	651.00	3	651.00	3	651.00
34	File Folder	packs	215.00	12	2,580.00	4	860.00	4	860.00	4	860.00	4	860.00
35	Parchment Paper A4	packs	75.00	24	1,800.00	6	450.00	6	450.00	6	450.00	6	450.00
36	Push pins, flat head type assorted colors, 100 pcs	case	30.00	12	360.00	3	90.00	3	90.00	3	90.00	3	90.00
37	Pencil Mongol no. 2 (box of 12)	pieces	100.00	8	800.00	2	200.00	2	200.00	2	200.00	2	200.00
38	Permanent marker Black	pieces	38.00	36	1,368.00	9	342.00	9	342.00	9	342.00	9	342.00
39	Permanent marker Blue	pieces	38.00	36	1,368.00	9	342.00	9	342.00	9	342.00	9	342.00
40	Photo Paper ultra-glossy A4	packs	100.00	8	800.00	2	200.00	2	200.00	2	200.00	2	200.00
41	Post it Mini Flag Arrow Assorted Color	pads	25.00	60	1,500.00	15	375.00	15	375.00	15	375.00	15	375.00
42	Post It sticky notes size 4x6" canary yellow	pads	45.00	36	1,620.00	9	405.00	9	405.00	9	405.00	9	405.00
43	Heavy Duty 2-hole puncher	pieces	300.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
44	Ream Paper Cutter A3 size (white)	pc	8,000.00	1	8,000.00	1	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
45	Record Book 500 pages	pieces	120.00	12	1,440.00	6	720.00	-	-	6	720.00	-	-
46	Ruler Plastic 12"	pieces	15.00	5	75.00	5	75.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
47	Sign Pen , Pilot G2-.5-Black	boxes	300.00	12	3,600.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	3	900.00
48	Sign Pen , Pilot G2-.5-Blue	boxes	300.00	12	3,600.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	3	900.00
49	Sliding folder Long (thick)	pieces	15.00	100	1,500.00	25	375.00	25	375.00	25	375.00	25	375.00
50	Sliding folder Short (thick)	pieces	10.00	100	1,000.00	25	250.00	25	250.00	25	250.00	25	250.00
51	Board Paper A4, white 185 GSM	packs	60.00	100	6,000.00	25	1,500.00	25	1,500.00	25	1,500.00	25	1,500.00
52	Board Paper Long, white 185 GSM	packs	50.00	100	5,000.00	25	1,250.00	25	1,250.00	25	1,250.00	25	1,250.00
53	Stapler No. 35 (Heavy Duty Long)	boxes	145.00	3	435.00	3	435.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
54	Steno Notebook 10pcs/pack	packs	100.00	12	1,200.00	3	300.00	3	300.00	3	300.00	3	300.00
55	Heavy Duty Glue gun	pieces	150.00	2	300.00	2	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
56	Sticker Paper Long	packs	100.00	24	2,400.00	6	600.00	6	600.00	6	600.00	6	600.00
57	Clearbook, Long size	pieces	160.00	24	3,840.00	6	960.00	6	960.00	6	960.00	6	960.00
58	Rubber Band #18	boxes	800.00	2	1,600.00	1	800.00	-	-	1	800.00	-	-
59	Flat Clinch STAPLE WIRE No. 70 FE	boxes	1,000.00	4	4,000.00	1	1,000.00	1	1,000.00	1	1,000.00	1	1,000.00
60	Masking Tape 2"	rolls	35.00	24	840.00	6	210.00	6	210.00	6	210.00	6	210.00

61	Stapler No. 35 (Heavy Duty)	boxes	120.00		600.00	5	600.00		-		-		-
62	Tape Dispenser (Table top)	pcs	250.00	2	1,000.00	2	500.00		-		-		-
63	Glue Stick small 10 pcs/packs	pcs	3.00	100	300.00	100	300.00		-		-		-
64	White Folder Short	pcs	7.00	100	700.00	100	700.00		-		-		-
65	White Folder Long	pcs	10.00	100	1,000.00	100	1,000.00		-		-		-
66	Plastic folder Long (dozen)	dozen	180.00	12	2,160.00	3	540.00	3	540.00	3	540.00	3	540.00
67	Plastic folder Short(dozen)	dozen	144.00	12	1,728.00	3	432.00	3	432.00	3	432.00	3	432.00
68	Scissors	pieces	85.00	6	510.00	6	510.00		-		-		-
	Sub-total				195,918.00		64,417.00		43,677.00		44,912.00		43,272.00
	COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES												
69	Air Freshener Spray 320 ml	bottles	190.00	48	9,120.00	12	2,280.00	12	2,280.00	12	2,280.00	12	2,280.00
70	Air Freshener Scented Gel	pcs.	180.00	12	2,160.00	3	540.00	3	540.00	3	540.00	3	540.00
71	Albatross	pcs	55.00	60	3,300.00	15	825.00	15	825.00	15	825.00	15	825.00
72	Bathroom Tissue, 2 ply 12's	packs	96.00	48	4,608.00	12	1,152.00	12	1,152.00	12	1,152.00	12	1,152.00
73	Jumbo Tissue, 2 ply (12 rolls)	boxes	1,800.00	12	21,600.00	3	5,400.00	3	5,400.00	3	5,400.00	3	5,400.00
74	Detergent Soap Powder 500 grams	packs	95.00	12	1,140.00	3	285.00	3	285.00	3	285.00	3	285.00
75	Liquid Hand Wash Soap 500 ml	bottles	150.00	24	3,600.00	6	900.00	6	900.00	6	900.00	6	900.00
76	Dipper	pcs.	50.00	2	100.00	2	100.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
77	Dishwashing Liquid 1 Liter	bottles	90.00	24	2,160.00	6	540.00	6	540.00	6	540.00	6	540.00
78	Downy	bottles	300.00	12	3,600.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	3	900.00
79	Dust Pan	pcs	120.00	3	360.00	3	360.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
80	Insect Killer Spray 500 ml	bottles	380.00	12	4,560.00	3	1,140.00	3	1,140.00	3	1,140.00	3	1,140.00
81	Isopropyl Alcohol 70% Solution 500 ml	bottles	87.50	24	2,100.00	6	525.00	6	525.00	6	525.00	6	525.00
82	Lysol Spray 340 Grams	Bottles	380.00	12	4,560.00	3	1,140.00	3	1,140.00	3	1,140.00	3	1,140.00
83	Hand Sanitizer 1 Liter	bottles	600.00	12	7,200.00	3	1,800.00	3	1,800.00	3	1,800.00	3	1,800.00
84	Midrib Broom	pcs	50.00	12	600.00	3	150.00	3	150.00	3	150.00	3	150.00
85	Scotch Brite Heavy Duty	pcs	45.00	12	540.00	3	135.00	3	135.00	3	135.00	3	135.00
86	Soft Broom	pcs	110.00	12	1,320.00	3	330.00	3	330.00	3	330.00	3	330.00
87	Spin Mop with Bucket with extra mop heads	set	1,400.00	2	2,800.00	1	1,400.00	0	-	1	1,400.00	0	-
88	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	pcs	275.00	8	440.00	2	550.00	2	550.00	2	550.00	2	550.00
89	Toilet Brush	pcs	65.00	12	780.00	3	195.00	3	195.00	3	195.00	3	195.00
90	Trash Can with pedal	pcs	300.00	3	900.00	3	900.00	0	-	0	-	0	-
91	Microfiber cloth	pcs	55.00	24	1,320.00	3	165.00	3	165.00	3	165.00	3	165.00
92	Floor brush with handle	pcs	125.00	4	500.00	1	125.00	1	125.00	1	125.00	1	125.00
93	Bleach 1Gallon	galloons	295.00	4	1,180.00	1	295.00	1	295.00	1	295.00	1	295.00
	Sub-total				80,548.00		22,132.00		19,372.00		20,772.00		19,372.00
	Information Technology												
94	Continuous Ink Refill (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow, Black)	set	1,000.00	24	24,000.00	6	6,000.00	6	6,000.00	6	6,000.00	6	6,000.00
95	External Hard Drive	pcs	5,000.00	6	30,000.00	6	30,000.00						
96	Flash Drive 32 GB	pcs	1,000.00	6	6,000.00	6	6,000.00						
97	External Hard Drive 2 TB	pcs	7,000.00	4	28,000.00	1	7,000.00	1	7,000.00	1	7,000.00	1	7,000.00
98	Develop Ineo 281 Toner TN220Y	Pc	16,500.00	8	132,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00
99	Develop Ineo 281 Toner TN220C	Pc	16,500.00	8	132,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00
100	Develop Ineo 281 Toner TN220M	Pc	16,500.00	8	132,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00	2	33,000.00
101	Develop Ineo 281 Toner TN220K	Pc	9,250.00	12	111,000.00	3	27,750.00	3	27,750.00	3	27,750.00	3	27,750.00
102	DVD RW 4X SPEED 4. 7 GB CAPACITY	pcs	45.00	200	9,000.00	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00
	Sub-total				604,000.00		178,000.00		142,000.00		142,000.00		142,000.00
	Seminars/Workshops												

103	PIO Designates and Alternates Quarterly Meeting	pax	100,000.00		400,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00
104	AGIO Monthly Meeting	pax	100,000.00	4	400,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00
105	Regional PIO Meeting	pax	100,000.00	4	400,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00
106	Fund Contribution to other Government Agencies	set	15,000.00	4	60,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00
107	Press Conference	pax	100,000.00	1	100,000.00			1	100,000.00				
108	Photo Exhibit	pax	30,000.00	1	30,000.00			1	30,000.00				
109	Project Inaguration, Groundbreaking, Project Site Inspection of Top Executives	pax	100,000.00	4	400,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00	1	100,000.00
	Sub-total				1,790,000.00		415,000.00		545,000.00		415,000.00		415,000.00
	Printing Services												
110	DPWH Annual Report	pcs	4,000.00	60	240,000.00	60	240,000.00						
111	Tarpaulins 4ft x 8 ft	pcs	640.00	25	16,000.00	6	3,840.00	7	4,480.00	6	3,840.00	6	3,840.00
112	Tarpaulins 30 inches x 78 inches (roll -up tarp)	pcs	350.00	25	8,750.00	6	2,100.00	7	2,450.00	6	2,100.00	6	2,100.00
113	Pull Up Banner 30 inches x 78 inches	pcs	2,000.00	10	20,000.00		-	5	10,000.00	5	10,000.00		-
	Sub-total				284,750.00		245,940.00		16,930.00		15,940.00		5,940.00
	Newspapers and other Publications												
114	Manila Buletin	pcs	30.00	366	10,980.00	91	2,730.00	91	2,730.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00
115	Philippine Daily Inquirer	pcs	30.00	368	11,040.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00
116	Philippine Star	pcs	30.00	368	11,040.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00
117	Manila Standard Today	pcs	30.00	368	11,040.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00
118	Business World	pcs	30.00	368	11,040.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00	92	2,760.00
119	Nation Builder	pcs	60.00	600	36,000.00	150	9,000.00	150	9,000.00	150	9,000.00	150	9,000.00
	Sub-total				91,140.00		22,770.00		22,770.00		22,800.00		22,800.00
	LEGAL DIVISION												
	ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES												
1	Battery, Size AA, Alkaline	Pc.	45.00	12	540.00	6	270.00		-	6	270.00		-
2	Battery, Size AAA, Alkaline	Pc.	45.00	24	1,080.00	8	360.00	8	360.00		-	8	360.00
	Sub-total				1,620.00		630.00		360.00		270.00		360.00
	COPIER MACHINE SUPPLIES and SPARE PARTS												
3	Copier, (ineo+258) Black	pc.	9,750.00	48	468,000.00	12	117,000.00	12	117,000.00	12	117,000.00	12	117,000.00
4	Copier Ink, (Ineo+258) Yellow	pc.	17,000.00	48	816,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00
5	Copier Ink, (Ineo+258) cyan	pc.	17,000.00	48	816,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00
6	Copier Ink, (Ineo+258) Magenta	pc.	17,000.00	48	816,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00	12	204,000.00
7	Copier machine spare parts/accessories	lot	80,000.00	4	320,000.00	1	80,000.00	1	80,000.00	1	80,000.00	1	80,000.00
	Sub-total				3,236,000.00		809,000.00		809,000.00		809,000.00		809,000.00
	COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES												
8	BookPaper, Substance 20, Long (8.5"x13")	Ream	280.00	100	28,000.00	25	7,000.00	25	7,000.00	25	7,000.00	25	7,000.00
9	BookPaper, Substance 20, A4	Ream	230.00	100	23,000.00	25	5,750.00	25	5,750.00	25	5,750.00	25	5,750.00
10	Box Filer	Pc.	230.00	100	23,000.00	25	5,750.00	25	5,750.00	25	5,750.00	25	5,750.00
11	BookPaper, substance 20, A3	Ream	280.00	10	2,800.00	5	1,400.00	2	560.00	2	560.00	1	280.00
12	Computer Ink, HD Deskjet 1515 (Black)	Set	1,800.00	12	21,600.00	3	5,400.00	3	5,400.00	3	5,400.00	3	5,400.00
13	Computer Ink, HD Deskjet 1515 (Colored)	Set	2,800.00	12	33,600.00	3	8,400.00	3	8,400.00	3	8,400.00	3	8,400.00
14	Computer Ink, EPSON L550 Refill	Set	1,500.00	12	18,000.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00
15	Document Envelope, Brown, Long	Pc.	5.00	400	2,000.00	100	500.00	100	500.00	100	500.00	100	500.00
16	Document Envelope, Brown, Short	Pc.	6.00	200	1,200.00	50	300.00	50	300.00	50	300.00	50	300.00
17	Expanding Doc. Envelope, Long	Pc.	12.00	400	4,800.00	100	1,200.00	100	1,200.00	100	1,200.00	100	1,200.00
18	File Folder, Long, 14 pts.	Pc.	7.00	400	2,800.00	100	700.00	100	700.00	100	700.00	100	700.00

19	Fold Back clip 1 1/4"	Doz.	30.00	10	300.00	5	150.00	-	5	150.00	-	-
20	Fold Back clip 2"	Doz.	50.00	10	500.00	5	250.00	-	5	250.00	-	-
21	Mailing Envelope, White, Long (500pcs./box)	Box	315.00	2	630.00	1	315.00	-	1	315.00	-	-
22	Masking Tape, 1"	Roll	30.00	24	720.00	12	360.00	-	7	210.00	5	150.00
23	Masking Tape, 2"	Roll	45.00	6	270.00	3	135.00	-	3	135.00	-	-
24	Scotch Tape, 1	Roll	35.00	24	840.00	6	210.00	6	210.00	6	210.00	210.00
25	Permanent Marker/Pentel, Black and Blue	Pc.	40.00	8	320.00	4	160.00	-	4	160.00	-	-
26	Packing Tape, 3"	Roll	80.00	36	2,880.00	9	720.00	9	720.00	9	720.00	720.00
27	Paper Clip, Vinyl-Coated, Big	Box	30.00	120	3,600.00	30	900.00	30	900.00	30	900.00	900.00
28	Paper Clip, Vinyl-Coated, Short	Box	18.00	120	2,160.00	30	540.00	30	540.00	30	540.00	540.00
29	Paper Fastener, Plastic-Coated	Box	45.00	60	2,700.00	15	675.00	15	675.00	15	675.00	675.00
30	Pencil No.2 (Box)	Box	75.00	12	900.00	3	225.00	3	225.00	3	225.00	225.00
31	Eraser Steadler	Pc.	18.00	10	180.00	10	180.00	-	-	-	-	-
32	Post-it Note Pad, (76x38mm)	Pc.	45.00	50	2,250.00	20	900.00	10	450.00	10	450.00	450.00
33	Record Book/Log Book, 500 Leaves	Pc.	100.00	20	2,000.00	5	500.00	5	500.00	5	500.00	500.00
34	Rubber Band, Big	Box	140.00	10	1,400.00	5	700.00	-	5	700.00	-	-
35	Sign Pen, My-Gel, 0.5mm	Pc.	35.00	40	1,400.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	350.00
36	Typewriter Ribbon	Pc.	28.00	4	112.00	1	28.00	1	28.00	1	28.00	28.00
37	Typing Correction Tape	Pc.	50.00	60	3,000.00	15	750.00	15	750.00	15	750.00	750.00
38	Yellow Pad Paper (Glossy)	Pad	35.00	20	700.00	5	175.00	5	175.00	5	175.00	175.00
39	Glue Stick	Pc.	20.00	20	400.00	10	200.00	-	10	200.00	-	-
40	Stamp Pad with ink	Pc.	35.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	-	-	-	-	-
41	Dater	Pc.	190.00	4	760.00	4	760.00	-	-	-	-	-
42	Calculator, 12 digits, dual power, big	Pc.	515.00	2	1,030.00	2	1,030.00	-	-	-	-	-
43	Post-it, Notepad (for signature)	Pc.	18.00	50	900.00	20	360.00	10	180.00	10	180.00	180.00
	Sub-total				140,102.00		39,073.00		33,013.00		35,133.00	32,883.00
	IT EQUIPMENT/DEVICES											
44	3.0 External Hard Disk 1TB	Unit	3,700.00	2	7,400.00	2	7,400.00	-	-	-	-	-
45	USB Flash Drive, 32GB, 1Yr. Warranty	Pc.	580.00	6	3,480.00	6	3,480.00	-	-	-	-	-
46	Network Switch 16 port	Unit	2,800.00	1	2,800.00	1	2,800.00	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-total				13,680.00		13,680.00					
	COMMON KITCHEN/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES											
47	Air Freshener, 420g, Spray Btl type	Btl.	180.00	12	2,160.00	3	540.00	3	540.00	3	540.00	540.00
48	Albatross	Pk.	45.00	24	1,080.00	6	270.00	6	270.00	6	270.00	270.00
49	Bathroom Tissue, 2-Ply	Roll	25.00	250	6,250.00	63	1,575.00	63	1,575.00	62	1,550.00	1,550.00
50	Car Freshener	Pc.	115.00	12	1,380.00	3	345.00	3	345.00	3	345.00	345.00
51	Car Polisher Spray	Btl.	120.00	12	1,440.00	3	360.00	3	360.00	3	360.00	360.00
52	Dishwashing Liquid, 250g	Pc.	90.00	32	2,880.00	10	900.00	6	540.00	6	540.00	900.00
53	Drinking Glass	Pc.	50.00	12	600.00	3	150.00	3	150.00	3	150.00	150.00
54	Doormat, Cloth	Pc.	60.00	12	720.00	3	180.00	3	180.00	3	180.00	180.00
55	Glasspane Cleaner	Pc.	270.00	6	1,620.00	3	810.00	-	3	810.00	-	-
56	Mop Head	Pc.	115.00	6	690.00	3	345.00	-	-	-	3	345.00
57	Insect Spray, Water-Based, 420 g.	Btl.	290.00	4	1,160.00	1	290.00	1	290.00	1	290.00	290.00
58	Laundry Soap, Bar-Type (Tide)	Bar	45.00	8	360.00	2	90.00	2	90.00	2	90.00	90.00
59	Lysol Spray, 500mL.	Btl.	390.00	6	2,340.00	3	1,170.00	-	3	1,170.00	-	-
60	Mop Head, with Handle	Pc.	260.00	2	520.00	1	260.00	-	-	-	1	260.00
61	Muriatic Acid, Gal	Gal	190.00	1	190.00	1	190.00	-	-	-	-	-
62	Powder Cleanser, Ajax, 420g	Btl.	50.00	4	200.00	1	50.00	1	50.00	1	50.00	50.00

63	Rubbing Alcohol, Ethyl w/ Moisturizer, 500ml	Btl.	80.00		4,800.00	15	1,000.00	15	1,200.00	15	1,200.00	15	1,200.00
64	Scotch Brite	Pad	45.00	12	540.00	3	135.00	3	135.00	3	135.00	3	135.00
65	Soft Broom	Pc.	80.00	6	480.00	3	240.00		-	3	240.00		-
66	Toilet Bowl Brush	Pc.	45.00	3	135.00	1	45.00	1	45.00	1	45.00		-
67	Toilet Bowl Disinfectant, Blue	Btl.	190.00	12	2,280.00	3	570.00	3	570.00	3	570.00	3	570.00
68	Garbage Bag (medium)	Packs	48.00	30	1,440.00	8	384.00	8	384.00	7	336.00	7	336.00
69	Hand Towel	Pc.	25.00	12	300.00	3	75.00	3	75.00	3	75.00	3	75.00
	Sub-total				33,565.00		10,174.00		6,799.00		8,946.00		7,646.00
	OTHER COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES												
70	Various Law Books	Lot	13,744.00	1	13,744.00			1	13,744.00				
	Sub-total				13,744.00				13,744.00				
	Service Vehicle Spare Parts, Diesel and Maintenance												
71	Service Diesel Fuel	Liter	45.00	2560	115,200.00	640	28,800.00	640	28,800.00	640	28,800.00	640	28,800.00
72	Service Proventive (Maint. Change Oil, Washing, Others)	Lot	27,000.00	4	108,000.00	1	27,000.00	1	27,000.00	1	27,000.00	1	27,000.00
73	Service Vehicle, Spare Parts	Lot	27,000.00	4	108,000.00	1	27,000.00	1	27,000.00	1	27,000.00	1	27,000.00
74	Tire	pcs	9,000.00	8	72,000.00			4	36,000.00		-	4	36,000.00
	Sub-total				403,200.00		82,800.00		118,800.00		82,800.00		118,800.00
	MAINTENANCE DIVISION												
	OFFICE SUPPLIES												
1	Ballpen, (assorted colors)	pc.	13.00	60	780.00	60	780.00		-		-		-
2	Binder Clip, 2", 48pcs/box	box	550.00	3	1,650.00	3	1,650.00		-		-		-
3	Bookpaper, A3 (subs. 20)	ream	250.00	25	6,250.00	25	6,250.00		-		-		-
4	Bookpaper, A4 (subs. 20)	ream	200.00	150	30,000.00	40	8,000.00	40	8,000.00	40	8,000.00	30	6,000.00
5	Bookpaper, long (subs. 20)	ream	200.00	150	30,000.00	40	8,000.00	40	8,000.00	40	8,000.00	30	6,000.00
6	Bookpaper, short (subs. 20)	ream	180.00	100	18,000.00	25	4,500.00	25	4,500.00	25	4,500.00	25	4,500.00
7	Box Filer	pc.	100.00	100	10,000.00	50	5,000.00	25	2,500.00	25	2,500.00		-
8	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 1/2"	roll	20.00	6	120.00	6	120.00		-		-		-
9	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 1"	roll	10.00	6	60.00	6	60.00		-		-		-
10	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 2"	roll	25.00	6	150.00	6	150.00		-		-		-
11	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 3"	roll	44.00	6	264.00	6	264.00		-		-		-
12	Certificate Frames, A4 size	pc.	100.00	24	2,400.00	6	600.00	6	600.00	6	600.00	6	600.00
13	Cleaning Brush for Computer	pc.	20.00	2	40.00	2	40.00		-		-		-
14	Correction Tape	pc.	30.00	48	1,440.00	24	720.00		-	24	720.00		-
15	Cutter, heavy duty	pc.	150.00	12	1,800.00	12	1,800.00		-		-		-
16	Cutter Board	pc.	500.00	1	500.00	1	500.00		-		-		-
17	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, black	pc.	1,365.00	24	32,760.00	12	16,380.00		-	12	16,380.00		-
18	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, cyan	pc.	1,145.00	24	27,480.00	12	13,740.00		-	12	13,740.00		-
19	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, magenta	pc.	1,265.00	24	30,360.00	12	15,180.00		-	12	15,180.00		-
20	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, yellow	pc.	1,265.00	24	30,360.00	12	15,180.00		-	12	15,180.00		-
21	Computer Mouse, USB Type	pc.	250.00	12	3,000.00	6	1,500.00		-	6	1,500.00		-
22	Dating and Stamping Machine	pc.	550.00	4	2,200.00	4	2,200.00		-		-		-
23	Ink, printer, 678, black	pc.	380.00	100	38,000.00	25	9,500.00	25	9,500.00	25	9,500.00	25	9,500.00
24	Ink, printer, 678, colored	pc.	400.00	100	40,000.00	25	10,000.00	25	10,000.00	25	10,000.00	25	10,000.00
25	Flash Drive, 32GB	pc.	500.00	48	24,000.00	48	24,000.00		-		-		-
26	Flash Drive, 64GB	pc.	1,500.00	48	72,000.00	48	72,000.00		-		-		-
27	External Hard Drive, 1TB	pc.	4,000.00	4	16,000.00	4	16,000.00		-		-		-
28	External Hard Drive, 2TB	pc.	9,000.00	4	36,000.00	4	36,000.00		-		-		-
29	Data File Folder	pc.	150.00	75	11,250.00	25	3,750.00	25	3,750.00		-	25	3,750.00

30	Duct Tape, 1.5"	roll	150.00		900.00	3	4,500.00		-	3	450.00		-
31	Duct Tape, 2"	roll	190.00	6	1,140.00	3	570.00		-	3	570.00		-
32	Duct Tape, 3"	roll	250.00	6	1,500.00	3	750.00		-	3	750.00		-
33	Elmer's Glue, 130 grams	bottle	54.00	12	648.00	6	324.00		-	6	324.00		-
34	Engineer's Field Book	pc.	50.00	48	2,400.00	48	2,400.00		-		-		-
35	Envelope Brown. Expanding long	pc.	20.00	48	960.00	48	960.00		-		-		-
36	Envelope, Expanding, plastic, long	pc.	40.00	50	2,000.00	25	1,000.00		-		-	25	1,000.00
37	Envelope, brown, short	pc.	7.00	50	350.00	50	350.00		-		-		-
38	Envelope, brown, A4, 500pcs/box	box	400.00	1	400.00	1	400.00						-
39	Envelope, brown, legal, 500pcs/box	box	520.00	1	520.00	1	520.00		-		-		-
40	Envelope, mailing, long (500pcs/box)	box	400.00	1	400.00	1	400.00		-		-		-
41	Envelope, mailing, short (500pcs/box)	box	450.00	1	450.00	1	450.00		-		-		-
42	Pencil, mongol 2	box	60.00	6	360.00	6	360.00		-		-		-
43	Eraser, steadler	pc.	25.00	12	300.00	12	300.00		-		-		-
44	Eraser, whiteboard	pc.	25.00	2	50.00	2	50.00		-		-		-
45	File, Organizer, legal	pc.	90.00	48	4,320.00	24	2,160.00	12	1,080.00	6	540.00	6	540.00
46	Folder, short	pc.	10.00	100	1,000.00	25	250.00	25	250.00	25	250.00	25	250.00
47	Folder, Long (100pcs./box)	box	400.00	3	1,200.00	2	800.00		-	1	400.00		-
48	Folder, A4 (100pcs./box)	box	350.00	3	1,050.00	2	700.00		-	1	350.00		-
49	Folder, Expanding, Long	pc.	15.00	100	1,500.00	25	375.00	25	375.00	25	375.00	25	375.00
50	Folder, plastic, A4, white	pc.	10.00	100	1,000.00	50	500.00	25	250.00	25	250.00		-
51	Folder, plastic, sliding, long transparent	pc.	20.00	50	1,000.00	25	500.00		-	25	500.00		-
52	Folder, plastic, sliding, A4	pc.	14.00	50	700.00	25	350.00		-	25	350.00		-
53	I.D. Jacket with Sling Holder	pc.	17.00	1000	17,000.00	500	8,500.00	250	4,250.00	250	4,250.00		-
54	Keyboard, USB Type	pc.	250.00	12	3,000.00	3	750.00	3	750.00	3	750.00	3	750.00
55	Laminating Film, I.D. size (250 mic)	box	250.00	6	1,500.00	3	750.00		-	3	750.00		-
56	Manila Paper (10shts/pack)	pack	30.00	10	300.00	5	150.00		-	5	150.00		-
57	Map Pin, round head	box	95.00	6	570.00	3	285.00		-	3	285.00		-
58	Marker, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set	35.00	6	210.00	6	210.00		-		-		-
59	Marking Pen, whiteboard, black	pc.	40.00	24	960.00	6	240.00	6	240.00	6	240.00	6	240.00
60	Marking Pen, whiteboard, blue	pc.	40.00	24	960.00	6	240.00	6	240.00	6	240.00	6	240.00
61	Marking Pen, whiteboard, red	pc.	40.00	24	960.00	6	240.00	6	240.00	6	240.00	6	240.00
62	Marking Pen, permanent, black	pc.	40.00	48	1,920.00	12	480.00	12	480.00	12	480.00	12	480.00
63	Marking Pen, permanent, bullet tip, non-toxic, blue	pc.	40.00	48	1,920.00	12	480.00	12	480.00	12	480.00	12	480.00
64	Marking Pen, permanent, bullet tip, non-toxic, red	pc.	15.00	48	720.00	12	180.00	12	180.00	12	180.00	12	180.00
65	Masking Tape, 1"	roll	30.00	12	360.00	12	360.00		-		-		-
66	Masking Tape, 2"	roll	40.00	12	480.00	12	480.00		-		-		-
67	Mousepad	pc.	85.00	12	1,020.00	12	1,020.00		-		-		-
68	Mylar. 914mm x 20m	roll	6,000.00	6	36,000.00	3	18,000.00		-	3	18,000.00		-
69	Mylar, 610mm x 20m	roll	4,800.00	6	28,800.00	3	14,400.00		-	3	14,400.00		-
70	Notebook	pad	15.00	100	1,500.00	50	750.00		-	50	750.00		-
71	Office Paste, 200gms.	pc.	32.00	6	192.00	3	96.00		-	3	96.00		-
72	Paper Clip, vinyl-coated, jumbo	box	30.00	12	360.00	3	90.00	3	90.00	3	90.00	3	90.00
73	Paper Clip, vinyl-coated, 33mm	box	25.00	12	300.00	6	150.00	3	75.00	3	75.00		-
74	Paper Fastener, plastic	box	45.00	12	540.00	6	270.00	3	135.00	3	135.00		-
75	Paper Fastener, metal	box	65.00	12	780.00	6	390.00	3	195.00	3	195.00		-
76	Parchment Paper, A4	pack	30.00	12	360.00	6	180.00	3	90.00	3	90.00		-
77	Photopaper, glossy, 10pcs/pack, 220GSM, A4	pack	120.00	12	1,440.00	6	720.00	3	360.00	3	360.00		-

78	Post-It Note Pad, 2" x 2"	pad	25.00		300.00	6	1,500.00	3	75.00	3	75.00		-
79	Post-It Note Pad, 2" x 3"	pad	45.00	12	540.00	6	270.00	3	135.00	3	135.00		-
80	Post-It Note Pad, 3" x 1", assorted colors	pad	30.00	12	360.00	6	180.00	3	90.00	3	90.00		-
81	Post-It Note Pad, 3" x 3"	pack	45.00	12	540.00	6	270.00	3	135.00	3	135.00		-
82	Post-It Note Pad, 3" x 4", assorted colors	pack	45.00	12	540.00	6	270.00		-	6	270.00		-
83	Post-It Note Pad, 4" x 6", assorted colors	pack	12.00	12	144.00	6	72.00		-	6	72.00		-
84	Post-It Note Pad, 5" x 3", assorted colors	pack	35.00	12	420.00	6	210.00	3	105.00	3	105.00		-
85	Post-it Note Pad, 45mmx12mm,JT-B32 colored	pack	30.00	20	600.00	10	300.00			10	300.00		-
86	Post-It, mini-flag arrow	pad	25.00	12	300.00	6	150.00	3	75.00	3	75.00		-
87	Print Cartridge, MPC 2030/MPC2550, black	pc.	4,000.00	6	24,000.00	3	12,000.00		-	3	12,000.00		-
88	Print Cartridge, MPC 2030/MPC2550, cyan	pc.	7,000.00	6	42,000.00	3	21,000.00		-	3	21,000.00		-
89	Print Cartridge, MPC 2030/MPC2550, magenta	pc.	7,000.00	6	42,000.00	3	21,000.00		-	3	21,000.00		-
90	Print Cartridge, MPC 2030/MPC2550, yellow	pc.	7,000.00	6	42,000.00	3	21,000.00		-	3	21,000.00		-
91	Puncher, heavy-duty	pc.	500.00	2	1,000.00	1	500.00		-	1	500.00		-
92	PVC Cover, clear Long	pc.	15.00	50	750.00	20	300.00		-	20	300.00	10	150.00
93	PVC Cover, clear A4	pc.	10.00	50	500.00	20	200.00		-	20	200.00	10	100.00
94	Record Book, 100 pages	pc.	100.00	12	1,200.00	12	1,200.00		-		-		-
95	Record Book, 200 leaves	pc.	200.00	12	2,400.00	12	2,400.00		-		-		-
96	Record Book, 300 pages	pc.	50.00	12	600.00	12	600.00		-		-		-
97	Record Book, 500 pages, 215mm x 275mm, 55 gsm	pc.	100.00	12	1,200.00	12	1,200.00		-		-		-
98	Rubber Band, big	box	180.00	3	540.00	2	360.00		-	1	180.00		-
99	Ruler, 12 inches, plastic	pc.	20.00	12	240.00	12	240.00		-		-		-
100	Ruler, 12 inches, steel	pc.	45.00	12	540.00	12	540.00		-		-		-
101	Scissors	pc.	35.00	6	210.00	6	210.00		-		-		-
102	Sign Pen, black	pc.	50.00	60	3,000.00	24	1,200.00	12	600.00	12	600.00	12	600.00
103	Sign Pen, ink gel, 0.7mm	pc.	25.00	24	600.00	24	600.00		-		-		-
104	Sign Pen, blue, liquid ink gel, 0.5mm	pc.	35.00	24	840.00	24	840.00		-		-		-
105	Sign Pen, red, liquid ink gel, 0.5mm	pc.	35.00	24	840.00	24	840.00		-		-		-
106	Sign Pen, fine, black, 0.5mm	pc.	50.00	24	1,200.00	24	1,200.00		-		-		-
107	Sign Pen, fine, blue, 0.5mm	pc.	50.00	24	1,200.00	24	1,200.00		-		-		-
108	Specialty Board Paper, A4, white, 185GSM	pack	65.00	12	780.00	6	390.00		-	6	390.00		-
109	Specialty Paper, A4, white, 185GSM	pack	48.00	12	576.00	6	288.00	3	144.00	3	144.00		-
110	Stamp, "Date"	pc.	50.00	4	200.00	2	100.00		-	2	100.00		-
111	Stamp, "Received"	pc.	50.00	2	100.00	2	100.00		-		-		-
112	Stamp, "Certified Xerox Copy"	pc.	50.00	2	100.00	2	100.00		-		-		-
113	Stamp Pad Ink, violet, 50 ml., w/ applicator	pc.	50.00	2	100.00	2	100.00		-		-		-
114	Stamp Pad, felt pad, 70mm, 100mm	pc.	30.00	2	60.00	2	60.00		-		-		-
115	Stamp Pad, big	pc.	40.00	2	80.00	2	80.00		-		-		-
116	Staple Wire Remover	pc.	30.00	12	360.00	12	360.00		-		-		-
117	Staple wire HD-3LS17	box	50.00	6	300.00	6	300.00		-		-		-
118	Staple wire HD-3LS120	box	50.00	6	300.00	6	300.00		-		-		-
119	Staple wire H-13	box	50.00	6	300.00	6	300.00		-		-		-
120	Staple Wire, standard, #35, 5000s/box	box	50.00	12	600.00	6	300.00	3	150.00	3	150.00		-
121	Staple Wire No.1	box	75.00	6	450.00	2	150.00	2	150.00	2	150.00		-
122	KW-trio Heavy-duty Stapler, 050LAN	pc.	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00		-		-		-
123	Stapler, Long Arm, Heavy Duty	pc.	1,200.00	1	1,200.00	1	1,200.00		-		-		-
124	Stapler, Long Reach	pc.	300.00	1	300.00	1	300.00		-		-		-
125	Stapler, MAX (HD-12N/17)	pc.	4,000.00	1	4,000.00	1	4,000.00		-		-		-

126	Sticker Paper, long	pack	150.00		900.00	6	900.00		-		-		-
127	Tape, adhesive, double-sided, 1/2"	roll	45.00	6	270.00	6	270.00		-		-		-
128	Tape, adhesive, double-sided, 1"	roll	45.00	6	270.00	6	270.00		-		-		-
129	Tape, adhesive, double-sided, 2"	roll	75.00	6	450.00	6	450.00		-		-		-
130	Tape, Packing, 2"	roll	33.00	6	198.00	2	66.00	2	66.00	2	66.00		-
131	Tape, Packing, 3"	roll	75.00	6	450.00	2	150.00	2	150.00	2	150.00		-
132	Tarpaulin	pc.	2,500.00	12	30,000.00	6	15,000.00		-	6	15,000.00		-
133	Yellow Pad Paper, glossy	pad	25.00	12	300.00	6	150.00		-	6	150.00		-
	Sub-total				808,412.00		456,380.00		58,485.00		247,482.00		46,065.00
	SAFETY GEARS												
134	Rainboots, black, rubber	pair	500.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00		-		-		-
135	Raincoat with DPWH Logo	pc.	500.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00		-		-		-
136	Reflectorized Vest	pc.	150.00	12	1,800.00	12	1,800.00		-		-		-
	Sub-total				13,800.00		13,800.00						
	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES												
137	Air Freshener, 280ml	can	105.00	12	1,260.00	6	630.00	6	630.00		-		-
138	Air Freshener, can type, 70gms	can	120.00	12	1,440.00	6	720.00	3	360.00	3	360.00		-
139	Air Freshener, 420g, spray	bottle	160.00	12	1,920.00	6	960.00	3	480.00	3	480.00		-
140	Ajax Cleanser, 200g	bottle	95.00	12	1,140.00	6	570.00	3	285.00	3	285.00		-
141	Alcohol, Rubbing, Isoprophyl, 500ml	bottle	75.00	24	1,800.00	12	900.00		-	12	900.00		-
142	Bathroom Soap	pc.	48.00	24	1,152.00	12	576.00	6	288.00	6	288.00		-
143	Betadine, 100ml	bottle	150.00	12	1,800.00	6	900.00	3	450.00	3	450.00		-
144	Car Freshener	pc.	110.00	24	2,640.00	12	1,320.00	6	660.00	6	660.00		-
145	Deodorant, toilet, big	pc.	40.00	12	480.00	6	240.00		-	6	240.00		-
146	Disinfectant Spray, 500ml	pc.	207.00	12	2,484.00	6	1,242.00		-	6	1,242.00		-
147	Dishwashing Liquid, 1 liter	bottle	100.00	12	1,200.00	6	600.00	3	300.00	3	300.00		-
148	Dishwashing Paste, 400g	pc.	65.00	12	780.00	6	390.00	3	195.00	3	195.00		-
149	Dishwashing Sponge	pc.	27.00	12	324.00	6	162.00		-	6	162.00		-
150	Disposable Face Mask (50pcs/set)	set	500.00	2	1,000.00	2	1,000.00		-		-		-
151	Doormat, cloth	pc.	50.00	6	300.00	3	150.00		-	3	150.00		-
152	Doormat, rubber	pc.	120.00	6	720.00	3	360.00		-	3	360.00		-
153	Downy	gallon	500.00	6	3,000.00	3	1,500.00		-	3	1,500.00		-
154	Dust Pan, plastic	pc.	50.00	6	300.00	6	300.00		-		-		-
155	Feather Duster, big	pc.	50.00	6	300.00	3	150.00		-	3	150.00		-
156	Insect Spray, 60ml	bottle	110.00	12	1,320.00	6	660.00	3	330.00	3	330.00		-
157	Laundry Bar Soap, antibacterial	bar	25.00	6	150.00	3	75.00		-	3	75.00		-
158	Laundry Soap, Powder, 500g	pack	95.00	6	570.00	6	570.00		-		-		-
159	Liquid Glass Cleaner, 400ml, squirt type	pc.	365.00	6	2,190.00	3	1,095.00		-	3	1,095.00		-
160	Midrib Broom	pc.	30.00	12	360.00	3	90.00	3	90.00	3	90.00	3	90.00
161	Mop Head	pc.	150.00	6	900.00	3	450.00		-	3	450.00		-
162	Mop Head with Handle	pc.	200.00	6	1,200.00	6	1,200.00		-		-		-
163	Mop with Sniper	unit	2,000.00	2	4,000.00	2	4,000.00		-		-		-
164	Soft Broom	pc.	150.00	6	900.00	6	900.00		-		-		-
165	Spin Mop with Bucket	set	1,600.00	2	3,200.00	2	3,200.00		-		-		-
166	Toilet Paper, 2-ply	roll	20.00	48	960.00	12	240.00	12	240.00	12	240.00	12	240.00
167	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, 200ml	bottle	175.00	6	1,050.00	2	350.00	2	350.00	2	350.00		-
168	Toilet Bowl Disinfectant, 500ml	bottle	150.00	6	900.00	3	450.00		-	3	450.00		-
169	Toilet Bowl Brush	pc.	45.00	2	90.00	2	90.00		-		-		-

170	Trash Bag, plastic	pack	100.00		600.00	6	600.00		-		-		-
171	Trash Bin, plastic with cover	pc.	150.00	6	900.00	2	300.00	2	300.00		-	2	300.00
172	Water Refill	jug	35.00	500	17,500.00	125	4,375.00	125	4,375.00	125	4,375.00	125	4,375.00
173	Bleach, 1000ml	bottle	38.00	12	456.00	6	228.00		-	3	114.00	3	114.00
	Sub-total				61,286.00		31,543.00		9,333.00		15,291.00		5,119.00
	CATERING SERVICES												
174	Catering Services	pax	400.00	500	200,000.00	250	100,000.00		-	250	100,000.00		-
175	Seminar/Workshop in Maintenance activities	pack	550.00	500	275,000.00	250	137,500.00		-	250	137,500.00		-
	Sub-total				475,000.00		237,500.00				237,500.00		
	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (PARTS) & VEHICLE REPAIR												
176	Tire, Goodyear M+S 235/70 R16 (for Toyota Hi-Lux SGM-887)	pc.	8,000.00	4	32,000.00	4	32,000.00		-		-		-
177	Gear Oil (for Toyota HiLux SGM-887)	ltr.	400.00	20	8,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00
178	Synthetic Oil, 10W-40 (Toyota HiLux SGM-887)	ltr.	450.00	6	2,700.00	3	1,350.00		-	3	1,350.00		-
179	Oil Filter L111 (for Toyota HiLux SGM-887)	pc.	750.00	48	36,000.00	12	9,000.00	12	9,000.00	12	9,000.00	12	9,000.00
180	Fuel Filter F-193, genuine (for Toyota HiLux SGM-887)	pc.	1,000.00	48	48,000.00	24	24,000.00		-	24	24,000.00		-
181	Wiper blade, 21" (for Toyota HiLux SGM-887)	set	750.00	2	1,500.00	2	1,500.00		-		-		-
182	Air Cleaner A2E 339	pc.	900.00	1	900.00	1	900.00		-		-		-
183	Air Filter	pc.	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
184	Aircon Belt	pc.	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
185	Alternator Belt	pc.	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
186	Alternator Hose Bearing	pc.	800.00	1	800.00	1	800.00		-		-		-
187	Automatic Transmission Fluid	ltr.	350.00	1	350.00	1	350.00		-		-		-
188	Ball Joint	pc.	1,000.00	1	1,000.00	1	1,000.00		-		-		-
189	Ball Joint	set	7,000.00	1	7,000.00	1	7,000.00		-		-		-
190	Battery, 12V, 15 Plate	pc.	7,000.00	1	7,000.00	1	7,000.00		-		-		-
191	Brake Pad, genuine (for Toyota HiLux SGM-887)	set	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		-
192	Brake Shoe	set	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		-
193	Brake Shoe, genuine (for Toyota HiLux SGM-887)	set	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		-
194	Automatic Transmission Fluid (for SGM-887)	pc.	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
195	Coolant	ltr.	1,200.00	1	1,200.00	1	1,200.00		-		-		-
196	Engine Oil, 6 ltrs.	pc.	350.00	2	700.00	2	700.00		-		-		-
197	Grease	ltr.	500.00	1	500.00	1	500.00		-		-		-
198	Radiator Coolant	ltr.	300.00	1	300.00	1	300.00		-		-		-
199	Storage Battery, 12V, 3SMF, MF, maint. free	pc.	8,000.00	1	8,000.00	1	8,000.00		-		-		-
200	Timing Belt, small and big	pc.	4,000.00	1	4,000.00	1	4,000.00		-		-		-
201	Labor Services for Vehicle Repair	job	8,000.00	6	48,000.00	6	48,000.00		-		-		-
	Sub-total				225,350.00		167,000.00		11,000.00		36,350.00		11,000.00
	IT EQUIPMENT												
202	Computer, Desktop, with complete accessories	unit	75,000.00	4	300,000.00	4	300,000.00		-		-		-
203	Computer, Desktop, Minimum Intel Core (3.4GHz, 4 cores)	unit	70,000.00	4	280,000.00	4	280,000.00		-		-		-
204	GLM 100C Professional Digital Laser Measure	pc.	16,000.00	2	32,000.00	2	32,000.00		-		-		-
205	UPS	unit	5,000.00	12	60,000.00	12	60,000.00		-		-		-
206	Measuring Wheel	pc.	2,000.00	2	4,000.00	2	4,000.00		-		-		-
207	Paper Shredder	pc.	3,000.00	1	3,000.00	1	3,000.00		-		-		-
208	Photocopier and Printer, colored	set	400,000.00	2	800,000.00	2	800,000.00		-		-		-
209	Photocopier Machine, heavy-duty	unit	200,000.00	1	200,000.00	1	200,000.00		-		-		-
210	Powerpoint Presenter	unit	3,000.00	1	3,000.00	1	3,000.00		-		-		-
211	Printer with Continuous Ink	unit	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-

212	Printer, HP Deskjet	unit	4,000.00		4,000.00	1	4,000.00		-		-		-
213	Printer w/ scanner, colored, continuous ink	set	6,000.00	1	6,000.00	1	6,000.00		-		-		-
214	Projector (I.T. Specs)	set	65,000.00	1	65,000.00	1	65,000.00		-		-		-
	Sub-total				1,767,000.00		1,767,000.00		-		-		-
	APPLIANCES								-		-		-
215	Water Dispenser (hot and cold)	unit	7,000.00	1	7,000.00	1	7,000.00		-		-		-
216	Visitor's Chair	pc.	3,000.00	4	12,000.00	4	12,000.00						
	Sub-total				19,000.00		19,000.00						
	ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES												
217	Battery, AA	pc.	40.00	50	2,000.00	25	1,000.00			25	1,000.00		
218	Battery, AAA	pc.	50.00	50	2,500.00	25	1,250.00			25	1,250.00		
219	Battery, AA, rechargeable	pc.	150.00	50	7,500.00	20	3,000.00			20	3,000.00	10	1,500.00
220	Battery, AA	pack	600.00	24	14,400.00	6	3,600.00	6	3,600.00	6	3,600.00	6	3,600.00
221	Battery, AAA, rechargeable	pc.	250.00	24	6,000.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00
222	Battery, AAA, pack of 12	pack	700.00	24	16,800.00	6	4,200.00	6	4,200.00	6	4,200.00	6	4,200.00
223	Emergency Light, rechargeable	pc.	1,200.00	2	2,400.00	2	2,400.00						
224	Extension wire, 4-gang(w/ on and off switch), 16mtr	set	800.00	2	1,600.00	2	1,600.00						
225	LED Bulb, 7 Watts	pc.	195.00	50	9,750.00	15	2,925.00	15	2,925.00	10	1,950.00	10	1,950.00
226	LED Bulb, 10 Watts	pc.	200.00	50	10,000.00	15	3,000.00	15	3,000.00	10	2,000.00	10	2,000.00
	Sub-total				72,950.00		24,475.00		15,225.00		18,500.00		14,750.00
	DPWH - COA FIELD OFFICE												
	OFFICE SUPPLIES and DEVICES												
1	Acetate, short, pre-cut, clear (100/pack)	pack	260.00	8	2,080.00	2	520.00	2	520.00	2	520.00	2	520.00
2	Adhesive Tape, 1", transparent	roll	26.00	24	624.00	6	156.00	6	156.00	6	156.00	6	156.00
3	Adhesive Tape, 1/2"	roll	23.40	24	561.60	6	140.40	6	140.40	6	140.40	6	140.40
4	Adhesive Tape, 1", masking	roll	72.80	24	1,747.20	6	436.80	6	436.80	6	436.80	6	436.80
5	Adhesive Tape, 3", packaging	roll	65.00	24	1,560.00	6	390.00	6	390.00	6	390.00	6	390.00
6	Adhesive Tape, 3", duct tape	roll	240.50	24	5,772.00	6	1,443.00	6	1,443.00	6	1,443.00	6	1,443.00
7	Ballpen, Black	pc.	45.50	40	1,820.00	10	455.00	10	455.00	10	455.00	10	455.00
8	Ballpen, Blue	pc.	45.50	40	1,820.00	10	455.00	10	455.00	10	455.00	10	455.00
9	Ballpen, Red	pc.	45.50	80	3,640.00	20	910.00	20	910.00	20	910.00	20	910.00
10	Battery, size AA (for calculators)	pc.	71.50	40	2,860.00	10	715.00	10	715.00	10	715.00	10	715.00
11	Battery, size AAA	pc.	91.00	40	3,640.00	10	910.00	10	910.00	10	910.00	10	910.00
12	Book Paper, long, Subs.20, (good quality)	rm.	195.00	60	11,700.00	15	2,925.00	15	2,925.00	15	2,925.00	15	2,925.00
13	Book Paper, short, Subs.20, (good quality)	rm.	169.00	80	13,520.00	20	3,380.00	20	3,380.00	20	3,380.00	20	3,380.00
14	Book Paper, A4, subs. 20, (good quality)	rm.	175.50	40	7,020.00	10	1,755.00	10	1,755.00	10	1,755.00	10	1,755.00
15	Box Filer, customized, with DPWH Logo	pc.	1,436.50	24	34,476.00				-	12	17,238.00	12	17,238.00
16	Clamp, butterfly type No. 1	pc.	35.10	60	2,106.00	15	526.50	15	526.50	15	526.50	15	526.50
17	Clamp, butterfly type No. 2	pc.	45.50	60	2,730.00	15	682.50	15	682.50	15	682.50	15	682.50
18	Clamp, butterfly type No. 3	pc.	52.00	60	3,120.00	15	780.00	15	780.00	15	780.00	15	780.00
19	Chicago Bolts	pc.	80.00	80	6,400.00	20	1,600.00	20	1,600.00	20	1,600.00	20	1,600.00
20	Correction pen with metal tip	pc.	65.00	20	1,300.00	5	325.00	5	325.00	5	325.00	5	325.00
21	Correction tape	pc.	45.50	20	910.00	5	227.50	5	227.50	5	227.50	5	227.50
22	Computer Ink black, #678	pc.	578.50	80	46,280.00	20	11,570.00	20	11,570.00	20	11,570.00	20	11,570.00
23	Computer Ink Colored, #678	pc.	578.50	80	46,280.00	20	11,570.00	20	11,570.00	20	11,570.00	20	11,570.00
24	Cutter, paper, big	pcs.	84.50	4	338.00	2	169.00		-		-	2	169.00
25	Cutter, paper, Heavy Duty	pc.	520.00	2	1,040.00	1	520.00		-		-	1	520.00
26	Envelope, Brown, Long, (100's)	box	700.00	2	1,400.00	1	700.00		-		-	1	700.00

27	Envelope, Brown, Short, (100's)	box	500.00		1,000.00	1	500.00		-		-	1	500.00
28	Envelope, Expanding, Long, assorted color	pc.	15.00	500	7,500.00	100	1,500.00	100	1,500.00	150	2,250.00	150	2,250.00
29	Eraser (vinyl)	pc.	26.00	20	520.00	5	130.00	5	130.00	5	130.00	5	130.00
30	Flaglets, plastic, assorted	pc.	65.00	24	1,560.00	6	390.00	6	390.00	6	390.00	6	390.00
31	Folder, long, good quality, (100's)	box	800.00	4	3,200.00	1	800.00	1	800.00	1	800.00	1	800.00
32	Folder, short, good quality, (100's)	box	600.00	4	2,400.00	1	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00
33	File Plastic Tray (3 layers)	pc.	513.50	4	2,054.00		-	2	1,027.00	0	-	2	1,027.00
34	Glue, Elmer's, size No. 2	pc.	54.60	12	655.20	3	163.80	3	163.80	3	163.80	3	163.80
35	Highlighter, asstd. Colors	doz.	517.40	4	2,069.60	1	517.40	1	517.40	1	517.40	1	517.40
36	Morocco pad, precut-short, blue color (100 pcs/pack)	pack	626.60	12	7,519.20	3	1,879.80	3	1,879.80	3	1,879.80	3	1,879.80
37	Notebook 100 pages	pc.	52.00	16	832.00	4	208.00	4	208.00	4	208.00	4	208.00
38	Paper clips, vinyl coated (small)	box	19.50	24	468.00	6	117.00	6	117.00	6	117.00	6	117.00
39	Paper clips, vinyl coated (big)	box	26.00	24	624.00	6	156.00	6	156.00	6	156.00	6	156.00
40	Paper Fastener, vinyl coated	box	91.00	40	3,640.00	10	910.00	10	910.00	10	910.00	10	910.00
41	Pencil No. 2	doz.	93.60	4	374.40	1	93.60	1	93.60	1	93.60	1	93.60
42	Permanent Marking pen, black	doz.	470.60	8	3,764.80	2	941.20	2	941.20	2	941.20	2	941.20
43	Permanent Marking pen, blue	doz.	470.60	8	3,764.80	2	941.20	2	941.20	2	941.20	2	941.20
44	Permanent Marking pen, red	doz.	470.60	8	3,764.80	2	941.20	2	941.20	2	941.20	2	941.20
45	Post it 3x3, Assorted Color	pad	65.00	24	1,560.00	6	390.00	6	390.00	6	390.00	6	390.00
46	Puncher, big, good quality	pc.	455.00	4	1,820.00	1	455.00	1	455.00	1	455.00	1	455.00
47	Record Book, 300 leaves	pc.	80.60	20	1,612.00	5	403.00	5	403.00	5	403.00	5	403.00
48	Record Book, 500 leaves	pc.	130.00	20	2,600.00	5	650.00	5	650.00	5	650.00	5	650.00
49	Ring Binder 2"	pc.	78.00	20	1,560.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00
50	Ring Binder 1 & 1/2"	pc.	78.00	20	1,560.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00
51	Ring Binder 1"	pc.	78.00	20	1,560.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00
52	Ring Binder 3/4"	pc.	78.00	20	1,560.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00
53	Ring Binder 1/2"	pc.	78.00	20	1,560.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00
54	Rubber Band No. 18 (Large)	box.	260.00	5	1,300.00	1	260.00	1	260.00	1	260.00	2	520.00
55	Scissors, 6"	pc.	39.00	4	156.00	1	39.00	1	39.00	1	39.00	1	39.00
56	Sign Pen, black, 0.5mm needle point	box	760.50	6	4,563.00	1	760.50	1	760.50	2	1,521.00	2	1,521.00
57	Sign Pen, blue, 0.5mm needle point	box	760.50	6	4,563.00	1	760.50	1	760.50	2	1,521.00	2	1,521.00
58	Sign Pen, red, 0.5mm needle point	box	760.50	18	13,689.00	5	3,802.50	5	3,802.50	4	3,042.00	4	3,042.00
59	Staple Wire No. 35-5m	box	39.00	50	1,950.00	15	585.00	15	585.00	10	390.00	10	390.00
60	Staple Wire remover	pc.	32.50	4	130.00	2	65.00	0	-	0	-	2	65.00
61	Stapler, heavy duty	pcs.	325.00	4	1,300.00	1	325.00	1	325.00	1	325.00	1	325.00
62	Yellow Pad, good quality	pad	52.00	12	624.00	3	156.00	3	156.00	3	156.00	3	156.00
	Sub-total				294,122.60		64,652.40		63,725.40		81,251.90		84,492.90
	HOUSEHOLD/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES												
63	Airfreshener, car, orange & lemon scent	cans	214.50	12	2,574.00	3	643.50	3	643.50	3	643.50	3	643.50
64	Alcohol, 500 ml. 70% isopropyl	pc.	101.40	16	1,622.40	4	405.60	4	405.60	4	405.60	4	405.60
65	Dishwashing Liquid, 250ml.	pc.	78.00	16	1,248.00	4	312.00	4	312.00	4	312.00	4	312.00
66	Dishwashing Sponge, big	pc.	67.60	12	811.20	3	202.80	3	202.80	3	202.80	3	202.80
67	Doormat, rubber	pc.	331.50	4	1,326.00	1	331.50	1	331.50	1	331.50	1	331.50
68	Glass and Multi-Purpose Surface Cleaner	bottle	162.00	8	972.00	2	324.00	2		2	324.00	2	324.00
69	Liquid Bath Soap	bottle	258.75	8	2,070.00	2	517.50	2	517.50	2	517.50	2	517.50
70	Insect Spray, 500 ml.	pc.	402.50	8	3,220.00	2	805.00	2	805.00	2	805.00	2	805.00
71	Soft Broom	pc.	180.55	8	1,444.40	2	361.10	2	361.10	2	361.10	2	361.10
72	Toilet Urinal Bowl Cleaner	pc.	140.30	12	1,683.60	3	420.90	3	420.90	3	420.90	3	420.90

73	Toilet Paper, 2 ply; 12 rolls/pack	pack	240.00	2	4,800.00	5	1,200.00	5	1,200.00	5	1,200.00	5	1,200.00
74	Washing powder detergent , 500 grams	pack	86.25	8	690.00	2	172.50	2	172.50	2	172.50	2	172.50
	Sub-total				22,461.60		5,696.40		5,372.40		5,696.40		5,696.40
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARTS, ACCESSORIES & PERIPHERALS												
75	USB Flash 32GB	pcs.	800.00	8	6,400.00	4	3,200.00					4	3,200.00
76	DVD Rewritable with Individual Cover	pcs.	136.50	40	5,460.00	10	1,365.00	10	1,365.00	10	1,365.00	10	1,365.00
	Sub-total				11,860.00		4,565.00		1,365.00		1,365.00		4,565.00
	CONSUMABLE TONER												
77	Toner ineo+224	set	69,680.00	2	139,360.00	1	69,680.00					1	69,680.00
	Sub-total				139,360.00		69,680.00						69,680.00
	ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES												
78	Bulb, LED, 8 watts	pc	235.00	70	16,450.00	30	7,050.00			20	4,700.00	20	4,700.00
79	Flourescent Light, LED	pc	500.00	25	12,500.00	10	5,000.00			10	5,000.00	5	2,500.00
	Sub-total				28,950.00		12,050.00				9,700.00		7,200.00
	DPWH HRTEPO												
	OFFICE EQUIPMENTS												
1	Computer Desktop	unit	80,000.00	2	160,000.00			2	160,000.00				
2	Smartphone for geotagging	Unit	50,000.00	5	250,000.00			5	250,000.00				
3	Powerbank	Unit	3,000.00	5	15,000.00			5	15,000.00				
4	Printer	unit	25,000.00	5	125,000.00			5	125,000.00				
5	UPS	unit	6,000.00	2	12,000.00			2	12,000.00				
6	Drum Kit MK (Kyocera FS-C8525MFP)	unit	62,000.00	1	62,000.00			1	62,000.00				
7	Outboard Motor Engine 40HP E-Tec 2 - Stroke	unit	380,000.00	2	760,000.00			2	760,000.00				
8	Rubber Boats	unit	210,000.00	2	420,000.00			2	420,000.00				
	Sub-total				1,804,000.00				1,804,000.00				
	CATERING SERVICES												
9	Food for One Hundred (100) persons for 4 Trainings and Seminar Re: Storm Surge Protection: Road Heightening and Tide Embankment Project, Along Tacloban City, Palo & Tanauan, Leyte	lot	400.00	4	160,000.00	1	40,000.00	1	40,000.00	1	40,000.00	1	40,000.00
	OFFICE SUPPLIES												
10	Ballpoint Pen,(black color)	pcs.	25.00	30	750.00	10	250.00	10	250.00	5	125.00	5	125.00
11	Ballpoint Pen,(blue color)	pcs.	25.00	30	750.00	10	250.00	10	250.00	5	125.00	5	125.00
12	Sign pen (black and blue)	pcs.	70.00	30	2,100.00	10	700.00	10	700.00	5	350.00	5	350.00
13	Sharpener heavy duty	pcs.	448.00	30	13,440.00	10	4,480.00	10	4,480.00	5	2,240.00	5	2,240.00
14	Tape, masking (2") 48mm, 50meters length	rolls	95.00	30	2,850.00	10	950.00	10	950.00	5	475.00	5	475.00
15	Tape transparent (2") 48mm, 50 meters length	rolls	50.40	30	1,512.00	10	504.00	10	504.00	5	252.00	5	252.00
16	Book Paper, premium grade, legal (long)	rm	360.00	100	36,000.00	25	9,000.00	25	9,000.00	25	9,000.00	25	9,000.00
17	Book Paper, premium grade (A4)	rm	320.00	100	32,000.00	25	8,000.00	25	8,000.00	25	8,000.00	25	8,000.00
18	Book Paper, premium grade (A3)	rm	360.00	100	36,000.00	25	9,000.00	25	9,000.00	25	9,000.00	25	9,000.00
19	Book Paper, premium grade (short)	rm	320.00	50	16,000.00	15	4,800.00	15	4,800.00	10	3,200.00	10	3,200.00
20	Folder (long)	pcs.	30.00	100	3,000.00	30	900.00	30	900.00	20	600.00	20	600.00
21	Folder (short)	pcs.	15.00	100	1,500.00	30	450.00	30	450.00	20	300.00	20	300.00
22	Plastic Folder (long)	pcs.	40.00	60	2,400.00	20	800.00	20	800.00	10	400.00	10	400.00
23	Plastic Folder (short)	pcs.	20.00	60	1,200.00	20	400.00	20	400.00	10	200.00	10	200.00
24	Document Envelope Brown, long	pcs.	15.00	60	900.00	20	300.00	20	300.00	10	150.00	10	150.00

25	Expanding Document envelope, plastic (long)	pcs.	50.00	3,000.00	20	1,000.00	20	1,000.00	10	500.00	10	500.00
26	Expanding Document envelope, plastic (short)	pcs.	35.00	1,050.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	5	175.00	5	175.00
27	Paper clip vinyl coated (small)	box	40.00	3,600.00	30	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	15	600.00	15	600.00
28	Paper clip vinyl coated (large)	box	50.00	1,500.00	10	500.00	10	500.00	5	250.00	5	250.00
29	Paper fastener plastic coated	box	140.00	4,200.00	10	1,400.00	10	1,400.00	5	700.00	5	700.00
30	Pencil no. 2	box	140.00	4,200.00	10	1,400.00	10	1,400.00	5	700.00	5	700.00
31	Highlighter	set	70.00	2,100.00	10	700.00	10	700.00	5	350.00	5	350.00
32	Correction Tape	pcs.	75.00	2,250.00	10	750.00	10	750.00	5	375.00	5	375.00
33	Permanent Marker, refillable (black)	pcs.	70.00	2,100.00	10	700.00	10	700.00	5	350.00	5	350.00
34	Permanent Marker, refillable (blue)	pcs.	70.00	2,100.00	10	700.00	10	700.00	5	350.00	5	350.00
35	Permanent Marker, refillable (red)	pcs.	70.00	2,100.00	10	700.00	10	700.00	5	350.00	5	350.00
36	White Board Marker, refillable (black)	pcs.	80.00	2,400.00	10	800.00	10	800.00	5	400.00	5	400.00
37	White Board Marker, refillable (blue)	pcs.	80.00	2,400.00	10	800.00	10	800.00	5	400.00	5	400.00
38	White Board Marker, refillable (red)	pcs.	80.00	2,400.00	10	800.00	10	800.00	5	400.00	5	400.00
39	Permanent Marker refillable ink (black)	bottle	200.00	1,200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
40	Permanent Marker refillable Ink (blue)	bottle	200.00	1,200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
41	Permanent Marker refillable ink (red)	bottle	200.00	1,200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
42	White Board Marker refillable ink (Black)	bottle	200.00	1,200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
43	White Board Marker refillable ink (Blue)	bottle	200.00	1,200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
44	White Board Marker refillable ink (red)	bottle	200.00	1,200.00	2	400.00	2	400.00	1	200.00	1	200.00
45	Post-it Note Pad (5 x 3)	pad	85.00	2,550.00	10	850.00	10	850.00	5	425.00	5	425.00
46	Record Book, 500 pages, 55 gsm.	pcs.	275.00	8,250.00	10	2,750.00	10	2,750.00	5	1,375.00	5	1,375.00
47	Filing Folder	pcs.	500.00	25,000.00	15	7,500.00	15	7,500.00	10	5,000.00	10	5,000.00
48	Polyester Film, A3	rolls	3,700.00	111,000.00	10	37,000.00	10	37,000.00	5	18,500.00	5	18,500.00
49	Staple Wire standards no. 35	box	150.00	4,500.00	10	1,500.00	10	1,500.00	5	750.00	5	750.00
50	Mailing Envelope (long)	box	600.00	18,000.00	10	6,000.00	10	6,000.00	5	3,000.00	5	3,000.00
51	Mailing Envelope (short)	box	600.00	18,000.00	10	6,000.00	10	6,000.00	5	3,000.00	5	3,000.00
52	Brown Envelope (short)	pcs.	25.00	750.00	10	250.00	10	250.00	5	125.00	5	125.00
53	Sliding Folder Assorted Color (long)	pcs.	30.00	1,800.00	20	600.00	20	600.00	10	300.00	10	300.00
54	Sliding Folder Assorted Color (short)	pcs.	25.00	1,500.00	20	500.00	20	500.00	10	250.00	10	250.00
55	Clip Bulldog 3'	pcs.	20.00	200.00	10	200.00		-		-		-
56	Puncher Heavy duty	pcs.	200.00	600.00	3	600.00		-		-		-
57	Voice Recorder	pcs.	5,000.00	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		-
58	Battery, AA	pcs.	100.00	8,000.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00
59	Battery, AAA	pcs.	100.00	4,000.00	10	1,000.00	10	1,000.00	10	1,000.00	10	1,000.00
60	Binding Tape	rolls	500.00	5,000.00	10	5,000.00		-		-		-
61	Morocco Board	pcs.	25.00	1,500.00	20	500.00	20	500.00	10	250.00	10	250.00
62	Paper Kip Roll	pcs.	1,960.00	98,000.00	15	29,400.00	15	29,400.00	10	19,600.00	10	19,600.00
63	Dishwashing Liquid, 250g	bottle	250.00	5,000.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00	5	1,250.00
64	Liquid Hand Soap 500ml	bottle	180.00	3,600.00	5	900.00	5	900.00	5	900.00	5	900.00
65	Toilet Bowl Cleaner 500ml	bottle	150.00	3,000.00	5	750.00	5	750.00	5	750.00	5	750.00
66	Air Freshener 280ml	pcs.	240.00	4,800.00	5	1,200.00	5	1,200.00	5	1,200.00	5	1,200.00
67	Toilet Deodorant Cake (big)	pcs.	100.00	5,000.00	15	1,500.00	15	1,500.00	10	1,000.00	10	1,000.00
68	Kyocera Toner TK 899Y	pcs.	8,176.00	196,224.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00
69	Kyocera Toner TK 899C	pcs.	8,176.00	196,224.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00
70	Kyocera Toner TK -899m	pcs.	8,176.00	196,224.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00	6	49,056.00
71	Kyocera Toner TK -899K	pcs.	5,260.00	210,400.00	10	52,600.00	10	52,600.00	10	52,600.00	10	52,600.00
72	USB Flashdrive, 16gb	each	1,000.00	10,000.00	10	10,000.00		-		-		-

73	Plotter Paper (15yds)	rolls	700.00		3,500.00	5	3,500.00		-		-		-
74	Stand Fan	unit	1,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00		-		-		-
75	Steel Cabinet (4big drawers), Lateral	unit	15,000.00	5	75,000.00	5	75,000.00		-		-		-
76	Lettering Set Leroy	set	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00		-		-		-
77	Tissue Paper	doz	95.00	100	9,500.00	25	2,375.00	25	2,375.00	25	2,375.00	25	2,375.00
78	Box Filer	pcs.	500.00	60	30,000.00	15	7,500.00	15	7,500.00	15	7,500.00	15	7,500.00
79	Spray Paint	doz	400.00	2	800.00	2	800.00		-		-		-
80	Double Sided Tape	pcs.	29.00	10	290.00	3	87.00	3	87.00	2	58.00	2	58.00
81	Printer continuous ink	unit	3,000.00	2	6,000.00	2	6,000.00		-		-		-
82	Epson L360 Ink (Set of 4 C,Y,M, B)	bottle	1,500.00	40	60,000.00	10	15,000.00	10	15,000.00	10	15,000.00	10	15,000.00
83	File Folder with Ring Binder	pcs.	750.00	100	75,000.00	25	18,750.00	25	18,750.00	25	18,750.00	25	18,750.00
84	Staple Wire No. (23/6, 23/8, 23/10, 23/13,23/15,23/17, 23/19)	box	100.00	10	1,000.00	10	1,000.00		-		-		-
85	First Aid Cabinet	pc	1,000.00	2	2,000.00	1	1,000.00		-	1	1,000.00		-
86	HP Printhead #72 (Magenta/Cyan) C9383A	pc	4,980.00	10	49,800.00	3	14,940.00	3	14,940.00	2	9,960.00	2	9,960.00
87	HP Printhead #72 (Gray/Photo Black) C9383A	pc	4,980.00	10	49,800.00	3	14,940.00	3	14,940.00	2	9,960.00	2	9,960.00
88	HP Printhead #72 (Matte Black/Yellow) C9383A	pc	4,980.00	10	49,800.00	3	14,940.00	3	14,940.00	2	9,960.00	2	9,960.00
89	HP Laserjet P1102 Ink	pc	4,500.00	10	45,000.00	3	13,500.00	3	13,500.00	2	9,000.00	2	9,000.00
90	White Board (4x8) with 1m Stand	pc	10,000.00	2	20,000.00	2	20,000.00		-		-		-
91	Clerical Table	pc	10,000.00	10	100,000.00		-	10	100,000.00		-		-
92	Clerical Chair	pc	5,000.00	10	50,000.00		-	10	50,000.00		-		-
93	Earmark	pc	50.00	100	5,000.00	25	1,250.00	25	1,250.00	25	1,250.00	25	1,250.00
94	Unipen 0.2	pc	80.00	10	800.00		-	10	800.00		-		-
95	Unipen0.3	pc	80.00	10	800.00		-	10	800.00		-		-
96	Unipen 0.5	pc	80.00	10	800.00		-	10	800.00		-		-
	Sub-total				1,991,514.00		607,084.00		611,884.00		386,773.00		385,773.00
	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE												
97	Tire	pc.	8,000.00	8	64,000.00	8	64,000.00		-		-		-
98	Brake Fluid	pint	150.00	12	1,800.00	6	900.00		-	6	900.00		-
99	Synthetic Oil	ltr.	450.00	28	12,600.00	14	6,300.00		-	14	6,300.00		-
100	Oil Filter	pc.	750.00	2	1,500.00	1	750.00		-	1	750.00		-
101	Fuel Filter	pc.	600.00	2	1,200.00	1	600.00		-	1	600.00		-
102	Stud Bolt with Nut	pc	1,500.00	5	7,500.00	5	7,500.00		-		-		-
103	Brake Pad, genuine	set	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00		-		-		-
104	Brake Shoe	set	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00		-		-		-
105	Service Vehicle Repair	L.S.	200,000.00	1	200,000.00	1	200,000.00		-		-		-
	Sub-total				292,600.00		284,050.00				8,550.00		
	FINANCE DIVISION												
	OFFICE SUPPLIES AND DEVICES												
1	Bond Paper, long, Subs. 16	ream	180.00	200	36,000.00	50	9,000.00	50	9,000.00	50	9,000.00	50	9,000.00
2	Bond Paper, short, Subs. 16	ream	160.00	200	32,000.00	50	8,000.00	50	8,000.00	50	8,000.00	50	8,000.00
3	Bond Paper, A4	ream	180.00	200	36,000.00	50	9,000.00	50	9,000.00	50	9,000.00	50	9,000.00
4	Brown Envelope, Long	pc	8.00	300	2,400.00	100	800.00	100	800.00	50	400.00	50	400.00
5	Brown Envelope, Short	pc	7.00	300	2,100.00	100	700.00	100	700.00	50	350.00	50	350.00
6	Folder, long	pc	6.00	300	1,800.00	100	600.00	100	600.00	50	300.00	50	300.00
7	Folder, short	pc	5.00	300	1,500.00	100	500.00	100	500.00	50	250.00	50	250.00
8	Ballpen, black	pc	8.00	120	960.00	30	240.00	30	240.00	30	240.00	30	240.00
9	Sign Pen, Black, Blue & Green	pc	35.00	100	3,500.00	25	875.00	25	875.00	25	875.00	25	875.00
10	Ballpen, Blue	pc	8.00	120	960.00	30	240.00	30	240.00	30	240.00	30	240.00

11	Ballpen, Green	pc	8.00		160.00	5		5	40.00	5	40.00	5	40.00
12	Adhesive Tape, size 1 & 2	pc	15.00	40	600.00	10	150.00	10	150.00	10	150.00	10	150.00
13	Packing Tape, size 2 & 3	pc	33.00	40	1,320.00	10	330.00	10	330.00	10	330.00	10	330.00
14	DVD-RW, blank w/ case	box	63.00	40	2,520.00	10	630.00	10	630.00	10	630.00	10	630.00
15	Mongol Pencil 2	box	75.00	40	3,000.00	10	750.00	10	750.00	10	750.00	10	750.00
16	Stabilo, asstd.colors	pc	35.00	40	1,400.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	10	350.00
17	Permanent Marker/Pentel Pen	pc	45.00	80	3,600.00	20	900.00	20	900.00	20	900.00	20	900.00
18	Plastic Ruler, 12 inches	pc	15.00	60	900.00	30	450.00	10	150.00	10	150.00	10	150.00
19	Scissors	pc	78.00	35	2,730.00	20	1,560.00	5	390.00	5	390.00	5	390.00
20	Staple Wire	box	45.00	40	1,800.00	10	450.00	10	450.00	10	450.00	10	450.00
21	Eraser (Stedler)	pc	25.00	60	1,500.00	15	375.00	15	375.00	15	375.00	15	375.00
22	Plastic Paper Fasteners	box	50.00	50	2,500.00	15	750.00	15	750.00	10	500.00	10	500.00
23	Paper Clips	box	30.00	40	1,200.00	10	300.00	10	300.00	10	300.00	10	300.00
24	Record Book	pc	115.00	20	2,300.00	5	575.00	5	575.00	5	575.00	5	575.00
25	Elmers Glue (small)	pc	25.00	30	750.00	10	250.00	10	250.00	5	125.00	5	125.00
26	Bulldog type clamp/clip	pc	10.00	120	1,200.00	30	300.00	30	300.00	30	300.00	30	300.00
27	Box Filer	pc	193.00	80	15,440.00	20	3,860.00	20	3,860.00	20	3,860.00	20	3,860.00
28	Paste	pc	150.00	16	2,400.00	5	750.00	5	750.00	3	450.00	3	450.00
29	Mechanical Pencil (.5)	pc	140.00	40	4,200.00	10	1,400.00	10	1,400.00	10	700.00	10	700.00
30	Mighty bond	pc	60.00	20	1,200.00	5	300.00	5	300.00	5	300.00	5	300.00
31	Correction Tape	pc	30.00	120	2,700.00	30	900.00	30	600.00	30	600.00	30	600.00
32	Correction Fluid	pc	30.00	120	3,600.00	30	900.00	30	900.00	30	900.00	30	900.00
33	Notes Sticker/Post- it note pad	pc	10.00	70	600.00	20	200.00	20	100.00	15	150.00	15	150.00
34	Paper Cutter w/ board, (15 x 18)	pc	1,800.00	2	3,600.00	2	3,600.00						
35	White board, (4 x 8 feet)	pc	3,975.00	1	3,975.00	1	3,975.00						
36	Cork board, (5 x 3 feet)	pc	1,400.00	1	1,400.00	1	1,400.00						
37	Cork board pins	box	38.00	10	380.00	5	190.00	5	190.00				
38	White board marker pen, Black & Blue	pc	60.00	12	1,440.00	6	360.00	6	360.00	6	360.00	6	360.00
39	Paper Tray (3 layers)	pc	720.00	5	3,600.00	5	3,600.00						
40	Fax paper, Thermal, 216x30	roll	99.00	120	11,880.00	30	2,970.00	30	2,970.00	30	2,970.00	30	2,970.00
41	Rubber band, Big	box	160.00	8	1,280.00	5	800.00	3	480.00				
42	Staple Wire Remover	pc	35.00	20	700.00	10	350.00	10	350.00				
43	Board Paper	pack	65.00	20	1,300.00	5	325.00	5	325.00	5	325.00	5	325.00
44	Book binding spiral ring 1"diameter	pc	33.00	80	2,640.00	20	660.00	20	660.00	20	660.00	20	660.00
45	Book binding spiral ring 1.5"diameter	pc	49.00	80	3,920.00	20	980.00	20	980.00	20	980.00	20	980.00
46	Book binding spiral ring 2"diameter	pc	66.00	80	5,280.00	20	1,320.00	20	1,320.00	20	1,320.00	20	1,320.00
47	Book binding spiral ring 3 1/2"diameter	pc	75.00	80	6,000.00	20	1,500.00	20	1,500.00	20	1,500.00	20	1,500.00
48	Book paper , A4	ream	225.00	60	13,500.00	15	3,375.00	15	3,375.00	15	3,375.00	15	3,375.00
49	Book paper , long	ream	280.00	60	16,800.00	15	4,200.00	15	4,200.00	15	4,200.00	15	4,200.00
50	File folder	pc	200.00	120	24,000.00	30	6,000.00	30	6,000.00	30	6,000.00	30	6,000.00
51	Construction paper	pad	50.00	200	10,000.00	50	2,500.00	50	2,500.00	50	2,500.00	50	2,500.00
	Sub-total				286,535.00		84,530.00		69,765.00		66,120.00		66,120.00
	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES												
52	Dishwashing Liquid, 250ml	pc	68.00	80	5,440.00	20	1,360.00	20	1,360.00	20	1,360.00	20	1,360.00
53	Dishwashing Paste, 400g	pc	60.00	80	2,400.00	20	600.00	20	600.00	20	600.00	20	600.00
54	Toilet Paper, 2-ply	pc	24.00	120	2,304.00	30	576.00	30	576.00	30	576.00	30	576.00
55	Alcohol, 1000 ml	pc	75.00	120	7,500.00	30	1,875.00	30	1,875.00	30	1,875.00	30	1,875.00
56	Albatros	pc	35.00	40	1,120.00	10	280.00	10	280.00	10	280.00	10	280.00

57	Airfreshner, 500 ml	pc	220.00	4	5,280.00	10	1,320.00	10	1,320.00	10	1,320.00	10	1,320.00
58	Floor mop w/ handle	pc	320.00	8	2,560.00	2	640.00	2	640.00	2	640.00	2	640.00
59	Soft broom	pc	50.00	8	400.00	2	100.00	2	100.00	2	100.00	2	100.00
60	Stick broom	pc	100.00	8	800.00	2	200.00	2	200.00	2	200.00	2	200.00
61	Door mat, rubber	pc	110.00	20	2,200.00	5	550.00	5	550.00	5	550.00	5	550.00
62	Moriatic acid	pc	230.00	12	1,840.00	3	460.00	3	460.00	3	460.00	3	460.00
63	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	pc	345.00	40	13,800.00	10	3,450.00	10	3,450.00	10	3,450.00	10	3,450.00
64	Plastic Basin, big w/ deeper	pc	280.00	8	2,240.00	4	1,120.00	4	1,120.00				
65	Insect Spray, 1000 ml	pc	400.00	24	9,600.00	6	2,400.00	6	2,400.00	6	2,400.00	6	2,400.00
66	Hand Sanitizer	pc	110.00	80	6,600.00	20	1,650.00	20	1,650.00	20	1,650.00	20	1,650.00
67	Deodorizer	box	80.00	20	1,600.00	5	400.00	5	400.00	5	400.00	5	400.00
68	Dust pan, plastic	pc	80.00	8	640.00	2	160.00	2	160.00	2	160.00	2	160.00
69	Trash Can, plastic w/ cover	pc	140.00	30	1,400.00	15	700.00	15	700.00				
70	Detergent Bar	bar	35.00	40	1,400.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	10	350.00	10	350.00
71	Detergent Powder, 500 gms.	pack	125.00	40	5,000.00	10	1,250.00	10	1,250.00	10	1,250.00	10	1,250.00
72	Bathroom Soap	pc	48.00	40	1,920.00	10	480.00	10	480.00	10	480.00	10	480.00
73	Feather Duster	pc	50.00	6	300.00	3	150.00	3	150.00				
74	Baby Wipes	pc	100.00	80	8,000.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00
	Sub-total				84,344.00		22,071.00		22,071.00		20,101.00		20,101.00
	AIRCONDITIONING												
75	Aircon (Package Type)	unit	68,000.00	3	136,000.00	3	136,000.00						
76	Aircon (Window Type)	unit	25,000.00	2	50,000.00	2	50,000.00						
	Sub-total				186,000.00		186,000.00				-		
	APPLIANCES												
77	Flat Screen Television, 28" inches	pc	45,000.00	1	45,000.00	1	45,000.00						
78	Electric Fan (Stand Fan)	pc	2,500.00	4	10,000.00	4	10,000.00						
79	Water Dispenser	pc	6,000.00	1	6,000.00	1	6,000.00						
80	Sound System (amplifier, speakers, microphone)	set	45,000.00	1	45,000.00	1	45,000.00						
	Sub-total				106,000.00		106,000.00						
	ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES												
81	Battery, size AA	pc	35.00	32	1,120.00	8	280.00	8	280.00	8	280.00	8	280.00
82	Battery, size AAA	pc	40.00	32	1,280.00	8	320.00	8	320.00	8	320.00	8	320.00
83	Flourescent Lamp, 28 watts	pc	300.00	20	6,000.00	10	3,000.00	5	1,500.00	5	1,500.00		
84	Flourescent bulb, 20 watts	pc	250.00	24	6,000.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00
85	Flourescent Tube, 28 watts	tube	90.00	12	1,080.00	6	540.00	6	540.00				
86	LED Bulb, 10 watts	pc	200.00	40	8,000.00	10	2,000.00	10	2,000.00	10	2,000.00	10	2,000.00
87	Extension Wire	mtr.	45.00	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00						
88	Extension Wire 4 Gang, Heavy Duty, 16 mtr.	mtr.	400.00	2	800.00	2	800.00						
89	Extension Wire 4 Gang, w/ON & OFF switch, 16 mtr.	unit	800.00	4	3,200.00	4	3,200.00						
	Sub-total				29,730.00		13,890.00		6,140.00		5,600.00		4,100.00
	FUEL/FUEL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS AND ANTI-CORROSIVE												
90	Engine Oil, 6 Liters	pc	225.00	12	2,700.00				6	1,350.00	6	1,350.00	
91	Brake Fluid, 1 Liter	pc	300.00	2	600.00				1	300.00	1	300.00	
92	Transmission Oil, 6 Liters	pc	240.00	12	2,880.00				6	1,440.00	6	1,440.00	
93	Radiator Coolant, 4 Liters	pc	500.00	8	1,000.00				4	500.00	4	500.00	
94	Grease, 1 Liter	pc	450.00	2	900.00				1	450.00	1	450.00	
95	Diesel	ltrs.	52.60	4,000	210,400.00	1,000	52,600.00	1,000	52,600.00	1,000	52,600.00	1,000	52,600.00